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2015 CHAMPIONSHIP

Wis.-Eau Claire gets the best of field. coach Schneider: After he was asked, Chip Schneider wondered when the championship win will sink in. His Wisconsin-
Eau Claire men’s track and field team had sealed its first Division Il indoor national title -- its first of any kind, indoor or outdoor. He started to answer and
almost from the first word, there was a catch in his voice.

“When | get back home and see my wife and kid,” he said, and then pauses, his face flushed and tears welling up in his eyes. “Can you give me a second?”
he adds before turning away and walking quickly to a corner to compose himself. He has to help present some awards and it's a few minutes before he’s able
to return.

Schneider has tasted success on this stage before. He was a national champion in the long jump and 400-meter hurdles as a Wisconsin-Platteville runner in
the mid-1990s and served as a graduate assistant for Wisconsin-La Crosse’s 2002 indoor and outdoor titles.

When he took the helm at Wisconsin-Eau Claire, however, people told him it couldn’t be done. For 12 years, it must have seemed like they might be right. That
changed here Saturday afternoon. Forever.

“This has been my goal since I've been at Eau Claire,” Schneider said, and while his voice cracks again, he’s able to continue. “Thirteen years is a long time.
A lot of people had me believing that | couldn’t do it at Eau Claire, but | knew we could. A lot of people.”

Friday’s first day of competition was up and down for the Blugolds, right up until the final event of the day. Adam Moline, Ryan Graham, William LaJeunesse
Jr. and Josh Thorson won the distance medley relay, breathing new life into the team’s effort overnight.

“It was a typical track meet,” Schneider said. “We had some great things happen, some bad things. The nice part was the rollercoaster yesterday ended with
the DMR and us winning. That was a huge lift for us coming into today.

“We weren'’t seeded to score in it and we came out winning. That obviously helps catapult you. It puts you in the right mindset going to the motel. We felt pretty
good after that. Up to that point, it was pretty tenuous for sure.”

The meet came down to two University of Wisconsin schools -- Eau Claire and rival La Crosse. La Crosse had won 29 indoor and outdoor national champion-
ships, to Eau Claire’s zero.

In the last event of the meet, the 4x400 meter relay, Schneider looked crestfallen as his Blugold runners slipped further and further behind in the third and final
heat. Not again. This wasn’t the work it was supposed to work out.

Wisconsin-Eau Claire wound up tenth out of twelve teams ... but Augustana (lllinois) won, with Wisconsin-Oshkosh taking second and Mount Union third.
Wisconsin-La Crosse took fourth in the event.

That was good enough to give the Blugolds a razor-thin 62-60 victory in the chase for the national championship.

“I would've liked to run a little bit better in that last race, obviously,” Schneider said. “I always like to close in the 4x400 with a really good race. The main thing
was that we did enough with that group to make sure that we held our spot.”

Still, the look on his face said it all. The championship seemed to be slipping away once again. Augustana and Wisconsin-Oshkosh were both in that same
heat ... and they helped. A bunch.

“I was not feeling real good in the middle of that race until | saw what the two teams that won our heat ran,” Schneider admitted. “They had done enough to
help us. We definitely got some help out some people in that last race, instead of helping ourselves.”

How exactly did they help?

“Some other teams beat La Crosse for us,” Schneider concluded. And that, in the end, was good enough. The golden championship trophy is headed to Eau
Claire.

Finally.
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2015 TEAM RESULTS

1. Wis.-Eau Claire 62
Wis.-La Crosse 60
Mount Union 40
St. Olaf 33
North Central (IL) 31
Southern Me. 20
Bridgewater St. 20
Wis.-Oshkosh 19
9. Wis.-Whitewater 16

Bates 16
11. Augustana (IL) 15
12. Monmouth (IL) 14
13. Johns Hopkins 12

Messiah 12
15. Greenville 11

Tufts 11
17. Cobleskill St. 10

SUNY Oneonta 10

Salisbury 10

Texas-Tyler
21. SUNY Cortland

Hamilton

Wis.-Stevens Point
24. Carnegie Mellon

Lebanon Valley

Rhode Island Col.

Wartburg

Wash. & Lee

Wis.-Stout

Aurora
31. Wis.-Platteville 6
32. Carroll (WI)

SUNY Geneseo

Oberlin

Springfield

Wabash

Wis.-River Falls

Ambherst

Bluffton
40. Defiance

Elmhurst

RIT

Wittenberg

Buena Vista
45. Chris. Newport

Haverford

Macalester

Principia

Ramapo

Rowan

St. John Fisher

St. Norbert

Washington-St. Louis

Anderson (IN)
55. Central (IA)

Nazareth

Olivet

Williams

Benedictine (IL) (IL)
60. Penn St.-Behrend 2
61. Denison

Eastern Conn. St.
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Trine
Widener
Brockport

66. Bethany (WV)

2015 INDIVIDUAL

RESULTS

60-MEeTER DAsH

1. Winston Lee, Cobleskill St., 6.73

. Thurgood Dennis, Wis.-Eau Claire, 6.75
David Paynotta, Wis.-River Falls, 6.87

. Bruce Gray, Greenville, 6.88

. Dustin Matak, Mount Union, 6.90

. Victor Banjo, Wittenberg, 6.90

. Gavin Colley, Widener, 6.90

. Chinedu Chukwu, Bridgewater St., 6.94

200-MEeTeER DAsSH

. Kevonte Shaw, Texas-Tyler, 21.75

. Melique Garcia, SUNY Cortland, 21.86
. Bruce Gray, Greenville, 21.94

. Keith Cline, Augustana (IL), 21.97

. Joseph Jensen, Hamilton, 22.00

. Ross Denman, Wis.-La Crosse, 22.31
. Ethan Reschke, Monmouth (IL), 22.40
. Cooper Witt, Carroll (WI), 22.53

400-MEeTeER DASH

. Ross Denman, Wis.-La Crosse, 48.66

. Ethan Reschke, Monmouth (IL), 48.68

. Tyler Mettille, Mount Union, 48.72

Joseph Jensen, Hamilton, 48.73

Thomas Vandenberg, Carnegie Mellon, 49.13
. Cody Prince, Wis.-Eau Claire, 49.19

. Tyler Bourdo, Trine, 49.38

. Taylor Pasterski, St. Norbert, 49.48

800-MEeTeErR RuN

1. Mitchell Black, Tufts, 1:51.94

2. Michael Harnish, Lebanon Valley, 1:52.95

3. Andrew Carey, Johns Hopkins, 1:54.11

4. Seth Woodson, Buena Vista, 1:54.81

5. Thomas Vandenberg, Carnegie Mellon,
1:54.98

6. Jalen Weaver, Olivet, 1:55.10

7. Lee Cattanach, Eastern Conn. St., 1:55.49

8. Jeremy Hernandez, Ramapo, 1:55.91

MiLe Run

. Paul Escher, St. Olaf, 4:10.19

. lan McDonald, Wash. & Lee, 4:12.07

. Isaac Garcia-Cassani, SUNY Geneseo,
4:12.12

. Will Cross, Elmhurst, 4:12.14

. Roberto Lara, Wis.-Oshkosh, 4:13.83

. Jamie Vander Veer, Cental (IA), 4:13.89

. John Stansel, Bates, 4:13.90

. Joel Walden, Wis.-Platteville, 4:13.99

. Ryan Hermsen, Wartburg, 4:14.23

10. Colin Godwin, MIT, 4:15.36

3,000-MeTER RuN

1. Jake Campbell, St. Olaf, 8:10.55

2. Grant Wintheiser, St. Olaf, 8:11.29

3. Josh Thorson, Wis.-Eau Claire, 8:11.80

4. Travis Morrison, North Central (IL), 8:15.42
5. Charlie Marquardt, Haverford, 8:16.81

6. Dawson Miller, Wis.-Whitewater, 8:18.57
7. Matt Giannino, RIT, 8:19.00

8. Aldis Inde, Williams, 8:21.14

9. Aron Sebhat, North Central (IL), 8:23.24
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10. George Degen, Carnegie Mellon, 8:28.49

11. Greg Turissini, Amherst, 8:29.02

12. Patrick Hoagland, Trinity (CT), 8:30.87

13. Patrick Jenkins, Wis.-Stout, 8:35.09

14. Zakk Hess, Fredonia, 8:48.43

Did not place: Nate Routhier, Wis.-La Crosse,
DNF

5,000-MEeTeErR RuN

. Travis Morrison, North Central (IL), 14:23.94
. Patrick Jenkins, Wis.-Stout, 14:25.77

. Geno Arthur, Oberlin, 14:29.04

. Jake Campbell, St. Olaf, 14:32.55

lan LaMere, Wis.-Platteville, 14:34.37

Matt Giannino, RIT, 14:34.62

. Bijan Mazaheri, Williams, 14:35.75

. Ben Dickshinski, North Central (IL), 14:37.33
. Ken Hoffman, North Central (IL), 14:46.60
10. Tim Vazquez, North Central (IL), 14:47.07
11. Cole Decker, Central (I1A), 14:47.52

12. Jeff Hale, Colby, 14:47.58

13. Mohamed Hussein, Amherst, 14:57.63

14. Paul VanGrinsven, Wis.-Stout, 15:04.83
15. Nate Routhier, Wis.-La Crosse, 15:07.33
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60-MeTerR HicH HURDLES

1. Luke Campbell, Salisbury, 7.93

2. Bobby Cooks, Aurora, 7.95

3. Ronnie Posthauer, Wabash, 7.96

4. Conor Murtagh, Bridgewater St., 8.09

5. Max Kittle, Anderson (IN), 8.10

6. Andrew Milhoan, Mount Union, 8.14

7. Marcus Griffith, Benedictine (IL) (L), 8.14
8. Joe Shinn, SUNY Cortland, 8.37

1,600-MeTER RELAY

1. Augustana (IL) (Isaac Smith, David Devore,
Keith Cline, David Voland), 3:15.97

2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 3:15.99

3. Mount Union, 3:16.36

4. Wis.-La Crosse, 3:17.49

5. Monmouth (IL) 3:17.94

6. St. Norbert, 3:18.44

7. Southern Me., 3:18.56

8. Tufts, 3:18.80

9. Chicago, 3:19.63

10. Wis.-Eau Claire, 3:19.91

11. MIT, 3:20.89

12. Wis.-Whitewater, 3:21.28

DisTaANCE MEDLEY RELAY

1. Wis.-Eau Claire (Adam Moline, William
LaJeunesse, Ryan Graham, Josh Thorson),
9:54.82

. Wis.-La Crosse, 9:58.44

. Amherst, 9:59.56

. North Central (IL), 10:00.77

. Washington-St. Louis, 10:01.20

Wis.-Stevens Point, 10:01.98

. Wis.-Oshkosh, 10:03.42

. Bates, 10:04.73

. Ramapo, 10:04.78

10. Central (I1A), 10:09.17

11. Widener, 10:12.50

Did not place: Wis.-Whitewater, DQ
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HicH Jump

1. Dominique Neloms, Wis.-La Crosse, 2.11
(6-11)

2. Steven Vazquez, Rhode Island Col., 2.11
(6-11)

3. Trey Everett, Bluffton, 2.11 (6-11)

4. Andrew Nottling, Carroll, 2.08 (6-9%)

5. Logan Hovie, Macalester, 2.08 (6-9%)

6. Kevin Gardner, Penn St.-Behrend, 2.04 (6-8%4)

7. Zach Wukotich, Mount Union, 2.04 (6-8"4)

2015 Championship



8. Jeffrey Jon Tucker, Rowan, 2.04 (6-874)

9. DuVaun Goodlow, Dubuque, 2.04 (6-8"%)

10. Ben Sattiewhite, Fitchburg St., 1.99 (6-6"4)
11. Robert Starnes, Wis.-Whitewater, 1.99 (6-6%4)
12. Jerome Rhodes, MSOE, 1.99 (6-6%4)

13. Billy Sipek, Benedictine (IL) (IL), 1.99 (6-6"4)
14. Kevin Cutler, UMass Dartmouth, 1.99 (6-6%%)
15. Logan Mulford, Central (I1A), 1.99 (6-6%)

PoLE VauLT

. Luke Winder, North Central (IL), 5.30 (17-4'%)

. Tim Moses, Messiah, 5.25 (17-2%)

. Andrew Bartnett, Johns Hopkins, 5.20 (17-0%)

. Bryan Klister, Wis.-La Crosse, 5.00 (16-4%)

. Conrad Bollinger, Principia, 4.95 (16-2%4)

. Jeffery Hill, Wis.-La Crosse, 4.95 (16-2%)

. Tyler Oreiler, Mount Union, 4.90 (16-0%4)

. Garrett Riggs, Wis.-Platteville, 4.90 (16-0%)

. Matthew Dwyer, Wis.-Platteville, 4.90 (16-0%4)

10. Ryan Karnopp, Moravian, 4.80 (15-9)

11. Gerardo Vagas, Mount Union, 4.80 (15-9)

12. Colton Sorensen, Wis.-River Falls, 4.65
(15-3)

13. Cameron Shaughnessy, Brockport, 4.50
(14-9)

Did not place: Mark Kulinski, CWRU, NH
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LonG JumpP

1. Dominique Neloms, Wis.-La Crosse, 7.37
(24-2"4)

2. Jamie Ruginski, Southern Me., 7.16 (23-6)

3. Chris Perry, Bridgewater St., 6.96 (22-10)

4. Darius Spinks, Defiance, 6.96 (22-10)

5. Robet Starnes, Wis.-Whitewater, 6.95 (22-9%)

6. Justyce Pollitt, Rowan, 6.92 (22-8"%)

7. Aaron Melsop, Wittenberg, 6.84 (22-5%4)

8. Umar Moore, Bethany (WV), 6.83 (22-5)

9. Josh Colley, Widener, 6.83 (22-5)

10. Mark VanMarter, St. John Fisher, 6.76
(22-2"4)

11. Ta’riq Thomas, Delaware Valley, 6.73 (22-1)

12. Andre Green, SUNY Cortland, 6.72 (22-0%)

13. Chris Hawkins, Coe, 6.64 (21-9%%)
14. Kenny McGee, Wis.-Superior, 6.34 (20-9%)
15. Roshane Wright, York (NY), 5.79 (19-0)

TRIPLE JUMP

1. Jamie Ruginski, Southern Me., 14.94 (49-0%4)

2. Chris Perry, Bridgewater St., 14.75 (48-4%)

3. Jerry Williams, Wis.-Stevens Point, 14.58
(47-10)

4. Mike Cournia, Wis.-Whitewater, 14.48 (47-6%4)

. Dominique Torres, Chris. Newport, 14.37

(47-1%)

. Phillip Dowell, Ramapo, 14.34 (47-0%4)

. Wallace Branche, Denison, 14.33 (47-0%4)

. Cody Prince, Wis.-Eau Claire, 14.25 (46-9)

. Max Hoberman, Emory, 14.08 (46-2"%)

10. Jared Lewis, Stockton, 14.03 (46-0%)

11. Ta-riq Thomas, Delaware Valley, 13.89 (45-7)

12. (tie) Arinze Okeke, MIT; Ameer Sorrell,
Widener, 13.75 (45-1'%)

14. Josiah Thomas, Bufalo St., 13.51 (44-4)

15. Umar Moore, Bathany (WV), 13.42 (44-0"%2)
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. Roger Steen, Wis.-Eau Claire, 18.81 (61-8'%)

. Colt Feltes, Wartburg, 18.44 (60-6)

. Alex Mess, Wis.-Eau Claire, 18.24 (59-10%4)

Zachary Baehman, Wis.-Oshkosh, 17.74
(58-27%2)

Trevor Stutzman, Messiah, 17.65 (57-11)

. Sean Enos, Bates, 17.52 (57-5%)

. Sean Donnelly, Mount Union, 17.38 (57-0%)

. Theron Baumann, Wis.-Whitewater, 17.19
(56-4%4)

9. Nick Grosskopf, Wis.-Oshkosh, 17.01 (55-9%)

10. Marcus Dozier, DePauw, 16.17 (53-0%)

11. Kyle Whaley, Wis.-Platteville, 16.10 (52-10)

12. Branden Miller, Carthage, 16.00 (52-6)

13. Kyle Jenkins, Spalding, 15.46 (50-8%)

14. Mike Recla, Widener, 15.21 (49-11)

15. J.D. Roth, SUNY Oneonta, 15.08 (49-5%)
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WEIGHT THROW

. Sean Donnelly, Mount Union, 21.75 (71-4%4)

. Pat Weinert, SUNY Oneonta, 20.47 (67-2)

. John Dayton, Springfield, 20.31 (66-7%4)

. Grant Havard, Wis.-La Crosse, 19.73 (64-8%)

Sean Enos, Bates, 19.59 (64-374)

Luis Rivera, Nazareth, 19.29 (63-3%%2)

. J.D. Roth, SUNY Oneonta, 19.12 (62-8%)

. Eric Kennebrew, Benedictine (IL) (IL), 18.64
(61-2)

9. Edward Cummins, Rhode Island Col., 18.46

(60-6%)

10. Tyler Williams, Widener, 17.92 (58-9%2)

11. Mike Recla, Widener, 17.74 (58-2"%)

12. Colt Feltes, Wartburg, 17.62 (57-9%)

13. Gage Falcone, Heidelberg, 16.90 (55-57%)

14. Tyler Yeastedt, Rensselaer, 16.50 (54-1%)

Did not place: Tyler Burdorff, Baldwin Wallace,

Foul

PN A WN

HEPTATHLON

1. Brandon Zarnoth, Wis.-Eau Claire, 5,425
2. Greg Peterson, Wis.-Eau Claire, 5,206
3. Eric Wainman, Bates, 5,201

4. Andrew Milhoan, Mount Union, 5,193

5. Devin Cornelius, St. John Fisher, 5,093
6. Stephen Sousa, Wis.-Whitewater, 5,016
7. Samuel Taft, Brockport, 4,941

8. Alex Jelich, Wis.-La Crosse, 4,939

9. Robert, Poepperling, Misericordia, 4,885
10. Matt Hunter, Ohio Wesleyan, 4,838

11. Kevin Wagner, St. Scholastica, 4,759
12. Jeff Toraason, lll. Wesleyan, 4,728

13. Nate Newman, Ohio Wesleyan, 4,659
14. Aaron Port, Ohio Wesleyan, 4,440

2015 Championship



HISTORY

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Champion

St. Thomas (MN)
Frostburg St.
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Oshkosh
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Eau Claire

Coach

Mark Dienhart
Bob Lewis
Joe Thompson
Mark Guthrie
Al Carius
Cyrus Jones
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Mark Guthrie
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie

Mark Guthrie

Mark Guthrie
Cyrus Jones

Don Fritsch

Josh Buchholtz
John Zupanc

Al Carius

Frank Gramarosso
Frank Gramarosso
Josh Buchholtz
Josh Buchholtz
Chip Schneider

Points

38
38
44,
36
66V
36
58
57
70
50
56
58
a4
53
60
59
58
54
71
70

53
78
59
43
32
32
521/3
45
48
74
63%2
62

Runner-Up

Lincoln (PA)
Mount Union
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Lincoln (PA)
MIT

Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Neb. Wesleyan
Albany (NY)
Mount Union
Lincoln (PA)
Mount Union
Wis.-Oshkosh
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-Whitewater
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Monmouth (IL)

Wis.-Stevens Point
Central (I1A)
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-La Crosse

Points

34
34
43
30
38
30
a7
49
48
42
32
42
41
48
37
40
44
48
34
29
29
38
31
48
33

34
44
37
40
48
60

Host or Site

Bates

St. Thomas (MN)
Chicago

Smith

Bowdoin

Smith

Wesleyan (CT)
Wis.-Stevens Point
Bowdoin
Wis.-Oshkosh
Ohio Northern
Smith
Wis.-Oshkosh
Brandeis

Ohio Northern

lll. Wesleyan
Wis.-Oshkosh
Ohio Northern
DePauw
Wis.-Whitewater

lll. Wesleyan
St. Olaf
Rose-Hulman
Ohio Northern
Rose-Hulman

DePauw

Capital

Grinnell

Naperville, lIl.
Lincoln, Neb.
Winston-Salem, N.C.

History



TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: Totals include co-championships.)

Wis.-LaCrosse
Lincoln (PA)
North Central (IL)
Frostburg St.

St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Oshkosh

INDIVIDUAL

CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: Totals include co-championships. Relays
count one for each event.)

Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Neb. Wesleyan
Mount Union
Wis.-Eau Claire
St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Stevens Point
Haverford

Bates

MIT

McMurry
Wheaton (MA)
Wis.-Platteville
Augustana (IL)
Fredonia

St. Lawrence
Central (IA)
Frostburg St.

St. Olaf
Wis.-Stout
Albany (NY)
Dubuque
Montclair St.

17
7

N

47
37
22
17
15
14
12
1
1
10
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Moravian
Wis.-Whitewater
Ambherst
Brandeis
Buffalo St.
Chris. Newport
SUNY Cortland
Fitchburg St.
Hamilton
Heidelberg

lll. Wesleyan
Loras
Lynchburg
Muskingum
Rowan
Salisbury
Springfield
Williams
Allegheny
Bowdoin
Brockport
Buena Vista
Centre
Concordia-M’head
Fisk

Keene St.
UMass Dartmouth
Monmouth (IL)
New Jersey City
Ohio Northern
Otterbein
Pacific Lutheran
Pomona-Pitzer
Stockton
Rose-Hulman
Salem St.
Simpson
Southern Me.
Trinity (CT)
Trinity (TX)
Wabash
Wartburg
Widener
Bridgewater (VA)
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Cabrini
Carleton
Carthage
Chicago

Coast Guard
Cobleskill St.
Colby
Connecticut Col.
Cornell College
Denison
Elizabethtown
Elmhurst
Eureka
Farmingdale St.
Greenville
Hunter

lllinois Col.
John Carroll
Luther

UMass Boston
TCNJ

NYU

Ohio Wesleyan
SUNY Oneonta
Plattsburgh St.
Ramapo
Rensselaer

St. Norbert
Texas-Tyler
Thiel

Tufts

Union (NY)
Upper lowa
Ursinus
Washington-St. Louis
Worcester St.
Whitworth
Wis.-River Falls

JEEE QR A\ G U U UK U U UL U O U U U U U U UGS U U G U U QU U (U QU (U I U QI

History



CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

(Note: Teams winning relays are credited with one individual champion-
ship; relay championships do not count as individual titles for relay-team
members.)

TRAck EVENTS

55-Meter Dash

6.20—Delannie Spriggs, Salisbury, March 13, 2010

60-Meter Dash

6.68—Thurgood Dennis, Wis.-Eau Claire, March 13, 2014

200-Meter Dash

21.27—Thurgood Dennis, Wis.-Eau Claire, March 13, 2014

400-Meter Dash

46.42—Andrew Rock, Wis.-La Crosse, March 13, 2004

800-Meter Run

1:49.73—Matt Groose, Wis.-Oshkosh, March 9, 2002

1,500-Meter Run

3:47.72—Karl Paranya, Haverford, March 8, 1997

Mile Run

4:07.03—Dan Sullivan, Wis.-Stevens Point, March 9, 2013

3,000-Meter Run

8:10.40—John Crain, North Central (IL), March 13, 2014

5,000-Meter Run

13:53.17—Dan Mayer, North Central (IL), March 11, 1994

55-Meter High Hurdles

7.31—Jeffrey York, Albany (NY), March 11, 1995

60-Meter High Hurdles

7.75—Luke Campbell, Salisbury, March 14, 2014

1,600-Meter Relay

3:12.79—Wis.-La Crosse (Derek Toshner, Nate Olson, Jeremy Deterville,
Andrew Rock), March 13, 2004

Distance Medley Relay

9:54.08—Central (IA) (Austin O’Brien, Spencer Hammack, Drew Jackson,
Eli Horton), March 14, 2014

FieLp EvENTS

High Jump

2.22 (7-3%a)—Ken Hoffman, St. Olaf, March 13, 1993

Pole Vault

5.51 (18-1)—Hans Schmidt, Wis.-La Crosse, March 12, 2004
Long Jump

7.70 (25-3V4)—Shawn Watson, Mount Union, March 13, 1999
Triple Jump

16.10 (52-10)—Jan Cado, North Central (IL), March 10, 1990
Shot Put

18.81 (61-8"2)—Roger Steen, Wis.-Eau Claire, March 14, 2015
35-Pound Weight Throw

21.75 (71-4"4)—Sean Donnelly, Mount Union, March 13, 2015
Pentathlon

3,859—Todd Wildman, Trinity (TX), March 14, 2009

Heptathlon
5,434—Richard Roethel, Chris. Newport, March 9 & 10, 2012

MiscCELLANEOUS

Individual Champions, Year

5—Wis.-La Crosse, 2006

4—TLincoln (PA), 1993

Individual Titles, Year

3—Leonard Jones, St. Thomas (MN), 1994 (high jump, long jump, triple
jump)

2—Terry Strouf, Wis.-La Crosse, 1987-88 (shot put, 35-pound weight throw);

Greg Foster, Richard Stockton, 1988 (long jump, triple jump); Jan Cado,
North Central (IL), 1989-90 (long jump, triple jump); Leonard Jones, St.
Thomas (MN), 1992 (high jump, long jump); Karl Paranya, Haverford,
1995 (800-meter run, 1,500-meter run); Shawn Watson, Mount Union,
1996 (long jump, triple jump); Dave Cooper, Mount Union, 1998 (1,500-
meter run, 5,000-meter run); Shannon King, Wis.-Oshkosh, 1999 (high
jump, triple jump); Rahiem Greenridge, Wheaton (MA), 2002 (high jump,
triple jump); Ryan Kleimenhagen, Wis.-Platteville, 2005 (800-meter

run, mile run); Peter Kosgei, Hamilton, 2008 (800-meter run, mile run);

Dominique Neloms, Wis.-La Crosse, 2015 (high jump, long jump)

Individual Titles, Career

7—Leonard Jones, St. Thomas (MN) (high jump 1992-94, long jump 1991-
92-94, triple jump 1993-94).

5—Terry Strouf, Wis.-La Crosse (shot put 1986-87-88, 35-pound weight
throw 1987-88); Karl Paranya, Haverford (800-meter run 1994-95, 1,500-
meter run 1995-96-97)

Multiple Championships, Event

3—Maynard Hurd, Frostburg St. (55-meter high hurdles 1985-86-87); Terry
Strouf, Wis.-La Crosse (shot put 1986-87-88); Chad Thomas, Muskingum
(pole vault 1991-92-93); Gary Wasserman, Neb. Wesleyan (5,000-meter
run 1991-92-93); Brandon Jones, Lincoln (PA) (55-meter dash 1992-
93-95); Karl Paranya, Haverford (1,500-meter run 1995-96-97); Shawn
Watson, Mount Union (long jump 1996-97-99); Chris Cobbs, Lincoln (PA)
(55-meter high hurdles 1998-2000-01); Brad Parris, McMurry (pole vault
1999-2000-01); Andrew Rock, Wis.-La Crosse (400-meter dash 2002-03-
04); Basil Steele, Dubuque (55-meter high hurdles 2003-04-05); Bobby
Riley, Wis.-La Crosse (shot put 2007-08-09); David Pless, Bates (shot put
2011-12-13)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

60-MEeTER DASH

Year Winner School Time
2012 Dominique Kone Colby 6.75

2013 Thurgood Dennis Wis.-Eau Claire 6.76

2014 Thurgood Dennis Wis.-Eau Claire 6.68

2015 Winston Lee Cobleskill St. 6.73

200-MEeTER DAsH

Year Winner School Time
2014 Thurgood Dennis Wis.-Eau Claire 21.27
2015 Kevonte Shaw Texas-Tyler 21.75
400-MeTerR DAsH

Year Winner School Time

1985 Barry Fearon Lincoln (PA) 48.53
1986 Brian Crossman Fitchburg St. 48.45
1987 Tim McCrossen St. Lawrence 48.32
1988 Brian Crossman Fitchburg St. 47.88
1989 Mark Long Lincoln (PA) 48.22
1990 Boniface Makatiani MIT 48.46
1991 Mark Dunzo MIT 49.37
1992 DeWayne Stevens Montclair St. 47.73
1993 Jeff Taylor Lincoln (PA) 48.19
1994 David Coates Wis.-La Crosse 48.65
1995 Terry Anders Wis.-Stout 49.01

1996 Terry Anders Wis.-Stout 48.33
1997 David Whiteis Wis.-La Crosse 48.71

1998 Robert Woolbright Lincoln (PA) 49.03
1999 Rich Dixon Rowan 47.64
2000 Rich Dixon Rowan 48.74
2001 Kevin Smith Lynchburg 48.54
2002 Andrew Rock Wis.-La Crosse 47 .47
2003 Andrew Rock Wis.-La Crosse 46.96
2004 Andrew Rock Wis.-La Crosse 46.42
2005 Nate Olson Wis.-La Crosse 48.11

2006 Nate Olson Wis.-La Crosse 48.26
2007 Bobby Young Lincoln (PA) 48.42
2008 Hanneus Ollison McMurry 48.61

2009 Hanneus Ollison McMurry 48.33
2010 Ben Zill Wis.-Oshkosh 48.33
2011 Justin Allen Buffalo St. 48.27
2012 Dan Benton North Central (IL) 48.01

History



Year Winner School Time Year Winner School Time
2013 Aric Hoeschen Wis.-La Crosse 48.20 1986 John Fitzgerald Bates 14:34.70
2014 Tom Sippie Lynchburg 47.86 1987 Arnie Schraeder Wis.-Stevens Point 14:26.92
2015 Ross Denman Wis.-La Crosse 48.66 1988 Tom Moris Wis.-Stevens Point 14:25.87
1989 Brett Burt Wis.-La Crosse 14:31.52
800-MEeTER RUN 1990 Seamus McElligott Haverford 14:27.26
- . 1991 Gary Wasserman Neb. Wesleyan 14:31.12
Yo Wi hool Ti
ear .mner S.c o0 ime 1992 Gary Wasserman Neb. Wesleyan 14:25.95
1985 Kirk Pedgrson Simpson 1:51.78 1993 Gary Wasserman Neb. Wesleyan 14:11.54
1986 Don HaStllngS Plattsburgh St. 1:54.24 1994 Dan Mayer North Central (IL) 13:53.17
1987 Vernon Miller Albany (NY) 1:55.19 1995 Ambo Bati AUgUStana (IL) 14:35.46
1988 Dan Baker North Central (IL) 1:53.66 1996 Ambo Bati AUgUStana (IL) 14:21.52
1989 John Ondande Loras. 153.38 4997 Dave Cooper Mount Union 14:37.44
el Jelireuling) e D 15311 4008 Dave Cooper Mount Union 14:27.13
e OIS IETEE gD el 15177 4999 Michael Taye Frostburg St. 14:49.15
1992 Clive Terrelonge Lincoln (PA) 1:49.87 2000 Dan Schwamberger Wis.-Stevens Point 14:33.43
e UL ETLET HinEelm (77 Sl Zodi Jesse Drake Wis.-Stevens Point ~ 14:27.89
e R hlaieiol il gubp Pat Frascone Wis.-Whitewater 14:34.90
1995 Karl F’aranya . Hellv.erford 1:52.99 2003 Ryan Bak Trlnlty (CT) 14:30.61
1996 Creaghan Trainor Williams 115200 2004 David Cisewski Wis.-Oshkosh 14:30.58
1997 Geoff Getz Brandeis 15328 2005 Macharia Yuot Widener 14:34.72
1998 Robert Mitchell Ambherst 1:50.85 2006 Macharia Yuot Widener 14:33.29
1999 Geoff Getz Brandeis 1:51.04 2007 Fred Joslyn SUNY Cortland 14:31.29
Ly MEL VLT Nl BRI 15189 2008 William Kaul Wis.-Oshkosh 14:23.43
2001 Chris Horvat Wis.-Stevens Point 1:52.39 2009 William Kaul Wis.-Oshkosh 14:31.46
s MEI EIEEE BiBLeS el IS Kyle Brady North Central (IL) ~ 14:47.97
20 LB At 115201 2011 Mike Spain North Central (L)~ 14:17.42
2004 Colin McKean St. Norbert 1:54.37 2012 Tim Nelson Wis.-Stout 14:11.80
2005 Ryan Kleimenhagen Wis.-Platteville 1:52.98 2013 Chris Stadler Haverford 14:27.74
2006 Jeff Zodda TCNJ 15253 2014 John Crain North Central (IL) 14:06.73
2007 Jimmy O'Brien Ohio Northern 15348 2015 Travis Morison North Central (IL) ~ 14:23.94
2008 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 1:51.97
2009 Jimmy O’Brien Ohio Northern 1:53.34 60-MeTer HicH HURDLES
2010 Aron Kehoe Wis.-Whitewater 1:52.59 ) i
2011 Ben Scheetz Amherst 1:51.26 Year Winner School Time
2012 Mike Hutton St. Thomas (MN) 1:52.26 2012 Tyler Jackson Washington-St. Louis 7.93
2013 Jake Waterman Wabash 1:50.30 2013 Terrence Gibson Worcester St. 8.04
2014 McKena Ramos Wis.-Oshkosh 1:51.30 2014 Luke Campbell Salisbury 7.75
2015 Mitchell Black Tufts 1:51.94 2015 Luke Campbell Salisbury 7.93
MiLe Run 1,600-MeTerR RELAY
Year Winner School Time Year School Participants Time
2005 Ryan Kleimenhagen Wis.-Platteville 4:16.49 1987 Lincoln (PA) Willard Fairweather, Arthur James, 3:19.13
2006 Will Leer Pomona-Pitzer 4:09.42 Andre Hall, Mark Long
2007 Will Leer Pomona-Pitzer 4:08.19 1988 Fitchburg St. Brian Crossma'n, Ronald Garon, Willis 3:18.54.
2008 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 4:11.17 , Toddman, Jamie Wyeth
2009 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 4:08.58 1989 Lincoln (PA) l(\:/llill\lleer Tl\?lgfklofc?r% Juan Edney, Vernon 3:16.09
2ot Nick Guarino Fredonia 409.99 4990  Lincoln (PA) James Bel, Juan Edney, Clive 3:17.82
2011 Nick Guarino Fredonia 4:14.23 Terrelonge, Lincoln Townsend
2012 Kevin McCarthy Wabash 40893 4991 Lincoln (PA) Keith Falconer, Rodney Moore, Clive 3:17.37
2013 Dan Sullivan Wis.-Stevens Point 4:07.03 Terre|onge’ Lincoln Townsend
2014 Coby Horowitz Bowdoin 4:08.40 1992  Lincoln (PA) Jerome Johnson, Jeff Taylor, Granger 3:15.12
2015 Paul Escher St. Olaf 4:10.19 Darden, Clive Terrelonge
1993 Neb. Wesleyan Shawn Rife, Scott Nelson, Steve 3:16.75
3,000-MeTeErR RuN Reynolds, Wade Alberts
. . 1994 Neb. Wesleyan Todd May, Rusty Moore, Scott Nelson, 3:18.76
Year Winner School Time Steve Reynolds
2014 John Crain North Central (IL) 8:10.40 1995 Lincoln (PA) Willard Fairweather, Anthony Julien, 3:20.16
2015 Jake Campbell St. Olaf 8:10.55 Rodney Moore, Jeff Taylor
1996 Lincoln (PA) Anthony Julien, Rodney Moore, 3:15.93
5,000-METER RunN William Robinson, Eric Schmidt
1997 Lincoln (PA) Eric Schmidt, Anthony Julien, Larry 3:16.45
Year Winner School Time Lyerly, Robert Woolbright
1985 Danny Bauer Simpson 14:25.80 1998 Neb. Wesleyan Mike Reed, Steve Harder, Chad 3:16.58
Wembhoff, Heath Smith
History 8



Year School Participants Time Year School Participants Time
1999 Rowan Julius Kinsler, Greg Arnett, Keith 3:15.80 2015 Wis.-Eau Claire Adam Moline, William LaJeunesse, 9:54.82
Kreiger, Rich Dixon Ryan Graham, Josh Thorson
2000 Neb. Wesleyan Steve Harder, Luke Alexander, Josh 3:16.97
Becker, Heath Smith HigH Jump
2001 Wis.-La Crosse Adam McKahan, Charlie Wittleder, 3:17.15 . .
Jesse Reed, Kevin Yarbrough Year  Winner School Distance
2002 Lincoln (PA) Derrick Freeman, Milton Williams, 3:17.08 1985  Kym Orr Fredonia 6-11
John Ritch, Jeff Jasmin 1986  David Walker Albany (NY) 2.06 (6-9)
2003 Wis.-La Crosse Andrew Rock, Charlie Wittleder, Kris 3:13.68 1987  Leo Miller John Carroll 2.08 (6-9%)
_ Smith, Derek Toshner . 1988  John Dabrowski Elmhurst 2.09 (6-10%)
2004 Wis.-La Crosse Derek.Toshner, Nate Olson, Jeremy 3:12.79 1989  Matthew Schecter Bates 2.13 (6-11%)
Deterville, Andrew Rock 1990 Ken F B Vist 212 (6-11"%
2005 Wis.-La Crosse Jeremy Deterville, Tony Marcinek, 3:15.87 en rox uena vista cAZ2((E5 12)
Nate Olson, Nolan Hietpas 1991  Heath Weddle . Wesleyan 2.09 (6-19A)
2006 Wis-La Crosse  Tony Marcinek, Nate Olson, John 3:16.36 1992  Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 214 (7-1%)
Doble, Jeremy Deterville 1993 Ken Hoffman St. Olaf 2.22 (7-34)
2007 Wis-LaCrosse  David Kolbe, John Doble, Jeremy 3:16.46 1994  Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 2.15 (7-0%)
Deterville, Tony Marcinek 1995  Ken Hoffman St. Olaf 2.11 (6-11)
2008 Wis.-La Crosse Alex Rookgr, Dylan Randolph, John 3:19.67 1996  Jason Slaikeu Wis.-Eau Claire 2.11 (6-11)
Doble, David Kolbe 1997  Eric Taylor-Perry Wheaton (MA) 2.18 (7-1%)
2009 SUNY Oneonta Joe Reed, Fred Romer, Sean Daly, 3:17.19 1998 Craig Lyon Augustana (IL) 2.13 (6-11%)
Eric Theiss . 1999 Shannon King Wis.-Oshkosh 2.13 (6-11%)
2010 North Central (IL) \|{|c>er:] rikl-é(;\:]/agin |\El;ér:]tor?aron, Dayton 3:17.22 2000 Mike Mead Wis.-Stevens Point 2.08 (6-9%)
, ) . P
2011 Wis.-La Crosse Paul Yerhot, Terrence Thigpen, Tyson 3:19.17 2 Shapnon King . Lo 2R (e 3A )
Young, Aric Hoeschen 2002  Rahiem Greenridge Wheaton (MA) 2.13 (6-1 2 Ya)
2012 North Central (IL) Bai Kabba, Mustapha Olaoye, Dionte 3:16.11 2003 Dan Olson Wheaton (MA) 2.18 (7-1%)
Hackler, Dan Benton 2004 Dan Olson Wheaton (MA) 2.18 (7-1%)
2013 Wis-Eau Clare ~ Cody Prince, Jake Dennis-Oehling, 3:15.69 2005  Cale VanGenderen Central (IA) 2.11(6-11)
Joe Makeever, Thurgood Dennis 2006  Andy Stoecken Loras 2.11 (6-11)
2014  Mount Union Chase Swisher, Tyler Sparks, Chad 3:13.48 2007  Nick Stanisavljevic Brockport 2.11 (6-11)
Gentry, Tyler Mettille 2008  Josh Jones Thiel 2.11 (8-11)
2015 Augustana (IL) Isaac Sm_ith, David Devore, Keith 3:15.97 2009  Cody Stelzer Whitworth 2.11 (6-11)
Cline, David Voland 2010  Dillon Binkley llinois Col. 2.08 (6-9%)
2011 Ethan Miller Central (IA) 2.11 (6-11)
Distance MebLEy ReLay 2012 Zach Mixdorf Wis.-Stevens Point 2.1 (6-11)
Year School Participants Time 2013  Nathan Davis Heidelberg 2.14 (7-07%)
2000 North Central (IL)  Charles Califf, Zach Bukal, Ed Riegert, 10:00.13 2014 Trevor James Carthage 2.14 (7-0%)
Tim McCoskey 2015  Dominique Neloms Wis.-La Crosse 2.11 (6-11)
2001 Luther Jacob Nimrod, Shaun Meinecke, 10:04.88
Joshua Hildebrand, Stacy Sundet PoLE VauLt
2002 Haverford Gregory Bielecki, Christopher Ward, 9:58.53 . .
Chris Johnstone, J.B. Haglund Year  Winner School Distance
2003  Wis.-Oshkosh Paul Brown, Kevin Klueger, Pat Seger, 10:10.07 1985  Mike Walden Wis.-Stevens Point ~ 15-4%;
Matt Groose 1986  Ken Debos Mount Union 4.75 (15-7)
2004  Wis.-Platteville Nick Meis, Steve Ross, Josh Placke, 9:57.05 1987  Steve Hoyser Fredonia 4.70 (15-5)
Ryan Kleimenhagen 1988  Alex Grelland St. Lawrence 4.87 (15-11%)
2005 Neb. Wesleyan Vincg Sickler, Evan Knight, Blake 10:06.42 1989  Alex Grelland St. Lawrence 4.89 (16-0%%)
i Hen'nmg, SRS Dy'e _ 1990  Dave Forshew Mount Union 4.90 (16-0%)
2006 Wis.-La Crosse Kevin O(_alstrom,_Erlc Svestka, Andrew 10:05.24 1991 hed ThemEs Muskingum 475 (15-7)
EAb L b 1992 Chad Th Muski 5.06 (16-7
2007 Wis-Oshkosh  Andrew McGuire, A.J. Hollanquest, 10:01.85 ad rhomas usKingum 06 (16-7)
Nate Boehlke, William Kaul 1993 Chad Thomas Ml..ISklngUm 5.01 (16-53/1)
2008 Wis-Plattevile ~ Cameron Klein, Adam Buss, Tony 9:59.71 1994 Mike Schnur o= ale e SR E2i)
Kilburg, Tyler Sigl 1995  Drew Orsinger Coast Guard 5.08 (16-8)
2009 Wis.-Oshkosh Nate Stymiest, Ben Zill, Ben Wizner, 9:56.79 1996  Mike Schnur Wis.-La Crosse 5.29 (17-4%)
William Kaul 1997  Ryan Loftus Rose-Hulman 5.08 (16-8)
2010  Wis.-Stevens Point Adam Lang, Nick Dax, Alex Steiner, 10:02.38 1998  Ryan Loftus Rose-Hulman 4.90 (16-0%)
Philip Richert 1999  Brad Parris McMurry 5.00 (16-4%)
2011 Allegheny Mike Vlah, Taylor Throckmorton, 10:00.12 2000  Brad Parris McMurry 5.15 (16-10%)
, Andrew Mahone, Tony Dipre _ 2001  Brad Parris McMurry 5.15 (16-10%)
2012 Bowdoin Copy Horowitz, Matth_ew Gamache, 9:59.67 2002 Jeremy Scott Allegheny 5.50 (18-0'%)
Colin Fong, Matthew Hillard ) .
) . . 2003  Hans Schmidt Wis.-La Crosse 5.21 (17-1)
2013 Wis.-La Crosse Jacob Peterson, Cyrus Mason, Jamie  9:59.58 . )
Bottcher, David Stilin 2004 Har?s Schmidt Wls.-La. Crosse 5.51 (18-12
2014 Central (IA) Austin O'Brien, Spencer Hammack, 9:54.08 2005  Chris Swanson Otterbein 5.32 (17-57%)
Drew Jackson, Eli Horton 2006  Nick Pergande Wis.-La Crosse 5.12 (16-9%)
2007  Kevin Clark Elizabethtown 5.22 (17-1%%)
History 9



Year Winner

2008  Jonny Henkins
2009  Jake Winder
2010  Jake Winder
2011 Craig Van Leeuwen
2012  Josh Winder
2013  Zach Ferrara
2014 Michael Bennett
2015 Luke Winder
LonG Jump

Year  Winner

1985  Eron Keely
1986  Pat Corbett
1987  Scott Shorney
1988  Greg Foster
1989  Jan Cado

1990 Jan Cado

1991  Leonard Jones
1992  Leonard Jones
1993  Bill Schroeder
1994  Leonard Jones
1995  Chip Schneider
1996  Shawn Watson
1997  David Thompson
1998  Shawn Watson
1999  Shawn Watson
2000 Rob Tyson

2001  James Goss
2002  Andy Basler
2003  Joe Moore

2004  Eric Ray

2005  Andre Brown
2006  Greg Tyson
2007  Greg Tyson
2008  Beresford Brown
2009  Eric Bertelsen
2010  Kellen McCrary
2011 Kevin Coyle
2012  Jonas Elusme
2013  James Wilson
2014  Dominique Neloms
2015  Dominique Neloms

TRIPLE JUMP

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Winner

Isaac Rodgers
Evan Perkins
Evan Perkins
Greg Foster
Jan Cado

Jan Cado
Dean Cash

Bill Schroeder
Leonard Jones
Leonard Jones
David Bullock
Shawn Watson
Nigel Franklyn

Thomas Thompson

Shannon King
Justin Jarmon

Rahiem Greenridge

School

Monmouth (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Ramapo

North Central (IL)
Brockport
Chicago

North Central (IL)

School

Neb. Wesleyan
Fredonia
Denison
Stockton

North Central (
North Central (
St. Thomas (MN)
St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-La Crosse
St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Platteville
Mount Union
North Central (IL)
Mount Union
Mount Union
Wheaton (MA)
Lynchburg
Wis.-La Crosse
Moravian

Lincoln (PA)
Farmingdale St.
Heidelberg
Heidelberg
Moravian

Buena Vista
Wis.-La Crosse
Springfield
Wartburg
Monmouth (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse

IL)
IL)

School

Bridgewater (VA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Stockton

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
St. Thomas (MN)
St. Thomas (MN)
Chris. Newport
Mount Union
Hunter

Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Lincoln (PA)
Wheaton (MA)

Distance
5.12 (16-9%%)
5.22 (17-1%%)
5.12 (16-9%%)
5.32 (17-5%)
5.16 (16-11)
5.09 (16-8%4)
4.90 (16-0%)
5.30 (17-4%%)

Distance
24-7

7.10 (23-3'%)
7.46 (24-5%)
7.53 (24-87%)
7.60 (24-11"4)
7.57 (24-10)
7.29 (23-11)
7.48 (24-6'%)
7.44 (24-5)
7.65 (25-1Y4)
7.16 (23-6)
7.63 (25-07%)
7.36 (24-1%4)
7.50 (24-774)
7.70 (25-34)
7.27 (23-10%4)
7.43 (24-4'%)
7.25 (23-9%)
7.15 (23-5%)
7.23 (23-8%)
7.26 (23-10)
7.53 (24-87%)
7.39 (24-3)
7.31 (23-11%)
7.54 (24-9)
7.16 (23-6)
7.27 (23-10%4)
7.28 (23-10%)
7.37 (24-24)
7.35 (24-1%%)
7.37 (24-2'4)

Distance
47-9Y4
14.82
14.83
15.56
15.93
16.10
15.56
15.19
15.41
15.81
14.37
14.90
14.98
15.26
15.15
14.89
15.76

48-7'%)
48-8)
51-0%)
52-3Y4)
52-10)
51-0%)
49-10)
50-6%)
51-10%)
47-1%)
48-10%)
49-1%)
50-0%)
49-8)
48-10%)
51-8%%)

PR

Year  Winner

2002 Rahiem Greenridge
2003 Lee Seeberger
2004  Kristian Majdik
2005 Aaron Henderson
2006  Tony Gregory
2007  Kamar James
2008 Kamar James
2009  Alex Samma
2010  Chrys Jones
2011 Chrys Jones
2012  Mike Sandle
2013  Isaac Vazquez
2014  Jamie Ruginski
2015  Jamie Ruginski

SHoTt PuTt

Year  Winner

1985  Mark Loy

1986  Terry Strouf
1987  Terry Strouf
1988  Terry Strouf
1989  John Wood
1990 Todd Callicoat
1991  Keith Rucker
1992  Paul Conlin
1993  Paul Miller
1994  Dave McLaren
1995  Aaron Banks
1996  Aaron Banks
1997  Dennis Black
1998  Robert Grieco
1999  Damian Larkins
2000  Jason Dennis
2001  Jim Nelson
2002  John Schuna
2003  Cody Brotherton
2004  Uzoma Orii
2005  Cody Brotherton
2006  Uzoma Orji
2007  Bobby Riley
2008  Bobby Riley
2009  Bobby Riley
2010  John Schantzen
2011 David Pless
2012  David Pless
2013  David Pless
2014  Colt Feltes
2015  Roger Steen

School

Wheaton (MA)
Neb. Wesleyan
NYU
Wis.-Whitewater
Cabrini

Fisk

Fisk
Connecticut Col.
Centre

Centre
Wis.-River Falls
Wis.-La Crosse
Southern Me.
Southern Me.

School

Mount Union
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Ursinus
Otterbein

Ohio Wesleyan
Wis.-Platteville
Eureka
Wis.-Oshkosh

Concordia-M’head
Concordia-M’head

Upper lowa
UMass Boston
Springfield

lll. Wesleyan
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Eau Claire
McMurry

MIT

McMurry

MIT

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
St. Olaf

Bates

Bates

Bates
Wartburg
Wis.-Eau Claire

35-Pounp WEIGHT THROW

Year  Winner

1985  Patrice Parris
1986  Scott Remillard
1987  Terry Strouf
1988  Terry Strouf
1989  Scott Deering
1990 Ben Bautch
1991  Ben Bautch
1992  Dan Schmidt
1993  Pat Ahern
1994  Trevor Hitchcock
1995  Bobby Walker

School

MIT

Union (NY)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
MIT

St. Thomas (MN)
St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Eau Claire
St. Thomas (MN)
Fredonia
Williams

Distance
15.89 (52-1%)
14.88 (48-10)
15.00 (49-27%)
14.78 (48-6)
14.61 (47-11%4)
14.88 (48-10)
14.86 (48-9)
15.07 (49-5Y%)
15.02 (49-3'%)
15.15 (49-8'%)
15.39 (50-6)
15.63 (51-31%)
15.28 (50-1%)
14.94 (49-0"4)

Distance
54-0%
17.10
17.37
17.81

16.88
16.41

17.40
17.72
17.29
17.88
16.56
18.21

17.39
17.81

17.12
17.31

17.52
17.17
17.04
18.14
18.05
17.77
17.45
16.94
17.51

17.37
17.22
18.45
18.36 (60-3)

17.87 (58-7%2)
18.81 (61-8'%)

56-1%4)
57-0)
58-5%)
55-4%)
53-10%)
57-1)
58-1%4)
56-8%)
58-8)
54-4)
59-9)
57-0%)
58-5%)
56-2)
56-9%%)
57-5%)
56-4)
55-11)
59-6%4)
59-2%)
58-3%)
57-3)
55-7)
57-5%)
57-0)
56-6)

PR R Py

Distance
60-7"4
17.12
18.51

56-2)
60-8%)
18.56 (60-10%)
18.13 (59-5%)
16.82 (55-2V4)
18.11 (59-5)
19.07 (62-6%)
19.17 (62-10%)
18.82 (61-9)
18.63 (61-114)

—_— o~~~
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Year

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

*Throw was not considered NCAA meet record due to implement not meet-

Winner

Ethan Brooks
John Wallberg
Billy McEvila
Mike Seifert
Ryan Dirks
Ryan Dirks
*Jamie Sawler
Noah Eschenbach
Jeremy Wendt
Uzoma Orii
Kevin Becker
Brandon Houle
Noah Gauthier
Sam Johnson
Eric Jones
Pete Delzer
Tyler Genovese
Pete Delzer
Sean Donnelly
Sean Donnelly

ing specifications

HEPTATHLON

Year  Winner

2012  Richard Roethel
2013  Eric Larson
2014  Zach Anderson

2015

DISCONTINUED EVENTS

Brandon Zarnoth

55-MEeTER DAsH

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Winner

Ronnie Hendred
Daryl Brownlee
Joseph Barber
Vacated

Barry Harris

Ed Milling

Bruce Canterberry
Brandon Jones
Brandon Jones
Rich Vargas
Brandon Jones
Don Waldron
Krishaun Gilmore
Stefan Mascoll
Stefan Mascoll
Dayne Ross
Chaz Clemons
Chaz Clemons
Bret Blake

Bret Blake
Anthony Miles
Anthony Miles
Eddie Bynum
Eddie Bynum
Stephen Headley
Delannie Spriggs
Phillip Jones

School

Williams

MIT

Bates

Wis.-La Crosse
Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Bates
Wis.-Stevens Point
Wis.-Whitewater
MIT

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Oshkosh
Bates

Wis.-Eau Claire
St. Lawrence
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Oshkosh
Mount Union
Mount Union

School

Chris. Newport
Central (IA)
Wis.-Stout
Wis.-Eau Claire

School

Cornell College
Buffalo St.
Frostburg St.

Loras

Chris. Newport
Neb. Wesleyan
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-Stout
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Rensselaer
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Neb. Wesleyan
Neb. Wesleyan
New Jersey City
New Jersey City
Salem St.
Salem St.
Springfield
Salisbury
Dubuque

Distance
19.42 (63-8%)
18.07 (59-3'%)
17.93 (58-10)
18.54 (60-10)
18.19 (59-8"4)
18.51 (60-8%)
19.55 (64-1%)
19.02 (62-5)
19.50 (63-11%)
19.74 (64-9Y4)
20.82 (68-3%)
19.50 (63-11%)
19.24 (63-17%)
19.83 (65-0%)
19.13 (62-9%4)
19.60 (64-3%)
20.01 (65-7%)
20.66 (67-9%%)
20.92 (68-7%)
21.75 (71-4Y4)

N N N s N N

Score

5,434
5,277
5,334
5,425

Time
6.41

6.35
6.37

6.39
6.42
6.35
6.31
6.35
6.40
6.31
6.37
6.36
6.27
6.22
6.25
6.26
6.24
6.33
6.33
6.35
6.29
6.33
6.25
6.24
6.20
6.37

Year  Winner
Xavier Mateen

School
Buffalo St.

55-MEeTer HicH HURDLES

Year Winner

1985  Maynard Hurd
1986  Maynard Hurd
1987  Maynard Hurd
1988  David Detlefsen
1989  Victor Colter
1990  Malik Jones
1991 Mark Whitsett
1992  Jeffrey York
1993  Shannon Flowers
1994  Greg O'Neil
1995  Jeffrey York
1996  Tyrone Watkins
1997  Tyrone Watkins
1998  Chris Cobbs
1999  Alonzo Wiggins
2000  Chris Cobbs
2001 Chris Cobbs
2002  Enrique Llamos
2003  Basil Steele
2004  Basil Steele
2005  Basil Steele
2006  Jonathan Garcia
2007  Kedrieck Gibbons
2008  Jonathan Garcia
2009  Will Brown

2010  Edgar Townsend
2011 Will Brown

1,500-MeTer Run

Year Winner

1985  Mark Beeman
1986  Jukka Tammisuo
1987  Jukka Tammisuo
1988  Daniel Casper
1989  Dan Baker

1990  Jeff Powles

1991  Matt Leighninger
1992  Sandu Rebenciuc
1993  Sandu Rebenciuc
1994  Aaron Curry

1995  Karl Paranya
1996  Karl Paranya
1997  Karl Paranya
1998  Dave Cooper
1999  Robert Mitchell
2000  Tim McCoskey
2001  Mark Miller

2002 Ryan Bak

2003  Mark Miller

2004 Ryan Kleimenhagen

PENTATHLON

Year  Winner
2009  Todd Wildman

2010  Todd Wildman
2011 Kurtis Brondyke

School

Frostburg St.
Frostburg St.
Frostburg St.
Neb. Wesleyan
Lincoln (PA)

lll. Wesleyan
Lincoln (PA)
Albany (NY)
Lincoln (PA)
Moravian
Albany (NY)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Montclair St.
Dubuque
Dubuque
Dubuque

UMass Dartmouth
Lincoln (PA)
UMass Dartmouth
Montclair St.
Greenville
Montclair St.

School

Brandeis

St. Lawrence

St. Lawrence
Carleton

North Central (IL)
Mount Union
Haverford
Augustana (IL)
Augustana (IL)
Haverford
Haverford
Haverford
Haverford

Mount Union
Amherst

North Central (IL)
Keene St.

Trinity (CT)
Keene St.
Wis.-Platteville

School

Trinity (TX)
Trinity (TX)
Central (IA)

Time
6.37

Time
7.50
7.40
7.40
7.40
7.62
7.56
7.48
7.37
7.32
7.45
7.31
7.44
7.41
7.40
7.43
7.33
7.37
7.46
7.50
7.44
743
7.45
7.37
7.46
7.39
7.46
7.43

Time

3:49.37
3:51.15
3:51.10
3:51.84
3:54.41
BiH8159)
3:54.99
3:53.80
3:54.53
3:54.65
3:54.01
3:48.43
3:47.72
3:52.56
3:52.05
3:52.79
3:49.77
3:52.31
3:50.03
3:52.40

Score
3,859
3,751

3,827

History
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th Best Finish

(Year[s])
Adrian (2002-03) 2 0 0 0 0 0 47th (2002)
Albany (NY) (1985-86-87-90-91-92-93-94-95) 9 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (1992)
Alfred (1986-87-89-95) 4 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1987)
Allegheny (1993-2002-05-09-10-11-13) 7 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2011)
Ambherst (1996-97-98-99-2000-04-05-09-10-11-13-15) 12 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1998-2011)
Anderson (IN) (1994-97-2002-06-14-15) 6 0 0 0 0 0 27th (1994)
Augsburg (2003-04) 2 0 0 0 0 0 35th (2004)
Augustana (IL) 21 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1995-98)

(1985-88-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-2000-01-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-14-15)

Aurora (2009-15) 2 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2009)
Baldwin Wallace (1985-87-90-91-92-2010-12-14) 8 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1987-90)
Bates (1985-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-94-97-98-99-2000-02-03-04-05-06-07- 25 0 0 0 0 2 5th (1989-2013)

08-11-12-13-14-15)
Benedictine (IL) (2014-15)
Bentley (1986)
Bethany (WV) (2008-15)
Bethel (MN) (1988-90-2007-08-09-10-13-14)
Binghamton (1987-88-89-92-95-96-97-98)
Birmingham-So. (2012-13)
Bluffton (2015)
Bowdoin (1985-88-93-96-99-2000-02-04-05-11-12-13-14)
Brandeis (1985-87-88-89-90-95-97-98-99-2000-04-05-12)

55th (2015)
19th (1986)

39th (2008)

29th (1990)

8th (1998)

21st (2013)

32nd (2015)

10th (1996)

12th (1985-97-99)

= =
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Bridgewater (VA) (1985-93-94-2002-04-08) 9th (1994)
Bridgewater St. (2014-15) 6th (2015)
Brockport (1986-2006-07-08-09-12-13-15) 4th (2007)
Buena Vista (1989-90-2001-09-15) 5th (2009)
Buffalo (1985-86) 8th (1985-86)
Buffalo St. (1992-2005-07-08-11-13-14) 5th (2011)

Cabrini (2006)

Calvin (2009-11-12)

Capital (2009-11)

Carleton (1986-87-88-89-92-2003-06)
Carnegie Mellon (2007-08-14-15)

Carroll (WI) (1997-2001-02-07-08-09-12-15)
Carthage (2003-09-10-13-14)

17th (2006)
12th (2011)
40th (2009)
15th (1989)
24th (2015)
11th (2009)

6th (2014)

el eoleoleloNeNololoNololololNelolelolNoellolNolo o]
el eoNolNeloNelNoleNoNololNolNolNelolNelNolNoellolNo ool
eoNeoNolNeloNelNolNelNoNollolNolNolNellolNelNolNollolNo ool
OO OO0 O0ODO0CDO0ODO0OO0O 0000 0OO0COO0OCOOO
OO0 O0OO0DO0OO0O 0,000 00COO0COOCOOO

Catholic (1991-94-95-2004) 4 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1994)
CCNY (1985-2008-13-14) 4 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1985)
Central (IA) (1990-95-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15) 18 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (2011)
Centre (2008-10-11) 3 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2011)
Chicago (1992-94-2003-04-11-13-14) 7 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2004)
Chris. Newport (1989-90-91-92-94-95-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-05-06-07- 22 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (1998)
08-09-11-12-14-15)
Coast Guard (1989-92-94-95-96-2006-07-08-11-12-13-14) 1 10th (1995)
Cobleskill St. (2014-15) 17th (2015)
Coe (1999) 32nd (1999)

Colby (1985-86-87-88-94-2003-06-11-12)
Concordia (WI) (2009-10)

Concordia-M’head (1990-91-92-93-94-95-96)
Connecticut Col. (1994-2009-10-13-14)

Cornell College (1985-86-91-92-93-94-2004-10-11)
CWRU (1986-87-88-94-95-96-2009-10-12)
Defiance (2003-08-13-15)

Denison (1987-88-2010-12-15)

DePauw (1999-2000-01-03-04)

DeSales (2006)

Dickinson (2000-09-10-13-14)

Dubuque (1988-99-2000-02-03-04-05-10-11-12-14)
Eastern Conn. St. (2000-02-06-15)

East. Mennonite (2007)

Eastern Ore. (2000-03)

Elizabethtown (2003-06-07-08-11)

Elmhurst (1988-89-94-2000-07-09-15)

Emory (1994-95-96-97-2003-04-08)

Eureka (1993)

18th (2012)
23rd (2010)

6th (1996)
15th (1994)
12th (1985)
20th (1996)
25th (2008)
10th (1987)
23rd (2000)
28th (2006)
24th (2014)

7th (2003)
23rd (2000)
38th (2007)
15th (2000)
12th (2006)
11th (1988)
15th (1994)

9th (1993)
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th Best Finish
(Year[s])
Farmingdale St. (2005-11) 2 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2005)
Fisk (2004-05-07-08) 4 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2007)
Fitchburg St. (1986-87-88-89-90-93-2012-13-14) 9 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1988)
Fredonia (1985-86-87-88-89-90-93-94-95-2010-11-12-13) 13 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1985)
Frostburg St. (1985-86-87-88-90-91-92-95-99-2001-02-09) 12 1 0 1 0 0 1st (1986)
Gallaudet (2004) 1 0 0 0 0 0 53rd (2004)
Gettysburg (1992-93-96-2011) 4 0 0 0 0 0 19th (1992)
Greenville (2002-03-04-05-06-09-10-12-13-14-15) 1 0 0 0 0 0 13th (2014)
Grinnell (1990) 1 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (1990)
Guilford (2012) 1 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (2012)
Gust. Adolphus (1995-96-97-2002-03-07-09-10-13-14) 10 0 0 0 1 0 4th (2003)
Gwynedd Mercy (2010-13) 2 0 0 0 0 0 43rd (2010)
Hamilton (2008-09-14-15) 4 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2008)
Hamline (1987-89-91-93-94-95-2002-03-09-10-11) 11 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1989)
Haverford (1986-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-01-03-05-07-08-09- 24 0 0 0 2 1 4th (1991-95)
10-11-12-13-14-15)
Heidelberg (1999-2000-01-06-07-08-10-11-12-13-14) 1 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2006)
Howard Payne (1998-99) 2 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1998)
Hunter (1988-90-96-97) 4 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1997)
lllinois Col. (2009-10-11-12) 4 0 0 0 0 0 14th (2010)
ll. Wesleyan (1987-90-91-99-2000-03-05-06-07-08-09-11) 12 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1991)
Ithaca (1986-87-88-91-2002-03) 6 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1986)
John Carroll (1987-2012) 2 0 0 0 0 0 10th (1987)
Johns Hopkins (2014-15) 2 0 0 0 0 0 13th (2015)
Juniata (2007) 1 0 0 0 0 0 38th (2007)
Keene St. (1999-2000-01-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-13-14) 13 0 0 0 0 0 8th (2001)
Kenyon (1986-87) 2 0 0 0 0 0 25th (1987)
Kutztown (1986) 1 0 0 0 0 0 27th (1986)
La Verne (2013-14) 2 0 0 0 0 0 29th (2013)
Lawrence (2003) 1 0 0 0 0 0 45th (2003)
Lebanon Valley (2014-15) 2 0 0 0 0 0 24th (2015)
Lehman (2002-08-09) 3 0 0 0 0 0 35th (2002)
Lincoln (PA) (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02- 21 7 10 1 1 0 1st(1990-95-96-98-
04-05-06-07) 99-2000-07)
Linfield (2010) 1 0 0 0 0 0 27th (2010)
Loras (1989-93-96-99-2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09) 12 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1989)
Luther (1996-2001-07-12) 4 0 0 0 0 0 9th (2001)
Lynchburg (1990-91-93-94-95-98-99-2000-01-03-05-06-07-09-14) 15 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2001)
Macalester (2000-15) 2 0 0 0 0 0 35th (2000)
Manchester (2010) 1 0 0 0 0 0 27th (2010)
Marietta (2005-09-13-14) 4 0 0 0 0 0 34th (2014)
Mary Washington (1989-97-2002-03-08-09) 6 0 0 0 0 0 12th (2002)
McDaniel (2002-03-04) 3 0 0 0 0 0 35th (2002-04)
McMurry (1999-2000-01-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-12) 12 0 0 0 1 0 4th (2009)
Medgar Evers (1987) 1 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1987)
Merchant Marine (1987-90) 2 0 0 0 0 0 12th (1987)
Messiah (2000-02-08-09-11-13-14-15) 8 0 0 0 0 0 13th (2015)
Methodist (1986-88-95-96-99-2008-09-11) 8 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1988)
Middlebury (2001-12) 2 0 0 0 0 0 19th (2001)
Millikin (1985-87-88-97-99-2000) 6 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2000)
Milwaukee (1985) 1 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1985)
Mississippi Col. (2007) 1 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (2007)
MIT (1985-87-88-89-90-91-94-95-97-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-08-09-10-11- 23 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (1990)
12-13-14)
Monmouth (IL) (1986-88-92-95-96-97-2001-02-03-07-08-09-10-11-13-15) 16 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (2008)
Montclair St. (1987-88-90-92-93-99-2002-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11) 15 0 0 1 2 0 3rd (2002)
Moravian (1989-90-91-93-94-2003-06-07-08-11-12-13-14) 13 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2008)
Mount Union (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03- 27 0 3 3 1 1 2nd (1986-96-98)
05-06-07-08-09-11-12-13-14-15)
Muhlenberg (2003-09) 2 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2003)
Muskingum (1986-87-91-92-93) 5) 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1993)
Nazareth (2006-08-15) 3 0 0 0 0 0 39th (2008)
Neb. Wesleyan (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000- 28 0 1 2 3 3 2nd (1994)
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-11-13-14)
Neumann (2011) 1 0 0 0 0 0 29th (2011)
New Jersey City (2004-05-06) 3 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2006)
History 13



Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

North Central (IL) (1985-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Norwich (1985)

NYU (1993-2004-07-08-10-11-12)

Oberlin (2015)

Occidental (2013)

Ohio Northern (1994-95-97-99-2000-07-08-09-11-12)

Ohio Wesleyan (1989-91-92-2000-01-02-06-11-13-14)

Olivet (2015)

Otterbein (1987-88-90-99-2004-06-07-09-11-12)

Pacific Lutheran (1999-2000-01)

Penn St.-Behrend (2015)

Plattsburgh St. (1985-86-2005-06-10-11)

Pomona-Pitzer (2006-07)

Principia (2011-14-15)

Puget Sound (2004)

Ramapo (2009-11-15)

Rensselaer (1987-90-96-97-2003-04-05-06-09-10-13)

Rhode Island Col. (2005-15)

Ripon (1987)

RIT (1985-86-91-93-94-95-2009-10-11-13-15)

Roanoke (1989)

Rochester (NY) (1987-91-95-97-2005-07-08)

Rose-Hulman (1985-92-94-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-11-12)

Rowan (1985-86-87-97-99-2000-03-05-06-07-12-15)

Rutgers-Camden (2009-13)

Rutgers-Newark (2011)

St. John Fisher (2015)

Saint John’s (MN) (1986-87-88-99-2003-04-05-07-08-09)

St. Lawrence (1985-86-87-88-89-96-97-2002-03-04-08-09-10)

Saint Mary’s (MN) (2010)

St. Norbert (2002-03-04-09-10-15)

St. Olaf (1985-86-89-90-93-94-95-2000-01-02-04-06-08-10-12-14-15)

St. Scholastica (2009)

St. Thomas (MN) (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-97-99-2000-01-02-
03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)

Salem St. (2006-07-08)

Salisbury (2008-09-10-13-14-15)

Simpson (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-2002)

Southern-N.O. (1985)

Southern Me. (2004-10-12-13-14-15)

Springfield (1996-99-2001-03-04-06-08-09-10-11-12-15)

Stockton (1985-86-87-88-93-94-2002-11)

Stony Brook (1986-88-89-91-93-94)

SUNY Cortland (1985-92-97-98-99-2001-02-04-05-06-07-08-10-12-14-15)

SUNY Geneseo (2002-05-07-10-11-12-13-15)

SUNY Oneonta (2005-08-09-10-12-13-14-15)

Susquehanna (1992-2009-10)

Swarthmore (1990)

TCNJ (1995-97-2001-03-04-05-06-07-09-10-11-13-14)

Texas-Tyler (2014-15)

Thiel (2008-09-10-14)

Trine (2014-15)

Trinity (CT) (2002-03-05-07-08-09-14)

Trinity (TX) (2009-10)

Tufts (1985-88-93-94-95-96-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-13-14-15)

UMass Boston (1998)

UMass Dartmouth (1985-86-88-2005-06-08-12-13-14)

Union (NY) (1985-86-95-2003-04)

Upper lowa (1996-97)

Ursinus (1987-88-89)

Utica (2012)

Wabash (1988-2003-07-10-11-12-13-15)

Wartburg (1992-96-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wash. & Lee (2014-15)

Washington-St. Louis (1988-2000-04-06-09-10-11-12-14-15)

Wesleyan (CT) (1990-2004-06-11-12)

Years
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Best Finish
(Year[s])
1st

(1989-2010-11-12)

33rd (1985)
10th (2004-07)
32nd (2015)
51st (2013)
10th (1995)
7th (2013)
55th (2015)
11th (1990)
11th (2000-01)
60th (2015)
11th (1986)
7th (2007)
20th (2014)
24th (2004)
15th (2011)
12th (1997)
24th (2015)
33rd (1987)
9th (1994)
27th (1989)
18th (1997)
11th (1998)
4th (1999)
51st (2013)
62nd (2011)
45th (2015)
18th (1987)
2nd (1987-88)
40th (2010)
16th (2003)
4th (2015)
40th (2009)
1st (1985)

18th (2008)
10th (2009)
7th (1985)
19th (1985)
6th (2015)
9th (2011)
5th (1988)
15th (1988-94)
5th (2007)
7th (2010)
11th (2009)
19th (1992)
34th (1990)
5th (2003)
17th (2015)
8th (2008)
48th (2014)
7th (2003)
5th (2010)
7th (1995-2007)
11th (1998)
16th (1986)
11th (1986)
12th (1997)
11th (1989)
42nd (2012)
11th (2012-13)
4th (2014)
24th (2015)
8th (2011)
34th (1990)

History
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Westfield St. (1988-89-90-92-2005-13)

Wheaton (IL) (1990-2001-12-13)

Wheaton (MA) (1997-99-2000-01-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10)

Whitworth (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)

Widener (1985-91-2000-01-02-04-05-06-13-14-15)

Wm. Paterson (2001)

Williams (1989-90-94-95-96-98-99-2001-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-15)

Wilmington (OH) (2001-02-03-04-06-08-11-14)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1987-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-96-97-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wis.-La Crosse (1986-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1985-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wis.-Platteville (1987-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wis.-River Falls (1994-2008-09-10-11-12-15)

Wis.-Stevens Point (1985-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wis.-Stout (1985-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2001-02-07-09-10-11-12-13-14-
15)

Wis.-Superior (2008-13)

Wis.-Whitewater (1987-88-89-90-91-94-97-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-
10-11-12-13-14-15)

Wittenberg (2003-04-12-15)

WPI (1989-99)

Worcester St. (1987-88-2000-01-13-14)

York (NY) (2005)

York (PA) (2014)

Years
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Best Finish
(Year[s])
9th (1988)
19th (2001)
4th (2002)
3rd (2009)
13th (2001)
37th (2001)
3rd (1996)
6th (2002)
1st (2015)

1st (1987-88-91-92-
93-94-97-2001-02-
03-04-05-06-08-09-
13-14)

1st (2009)

3rd (2005-08)

13th (2010)
2nd (2010)

4th (1997-2012)

25th (2008)
2nd (2004)

23rd (2003)
32nd (1999)
12th (1987)
43rd (2005)
32nd (2014)
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ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1985

. St. Thomas (MN), 38
. Lincoln (PA), 34

. Mount Union, 29

. Fredonia, 26

. Milwaukee, 23

. Frostburg St., 22

. Simpson, 20

. Buffalo, 16

. (tie) MIT and Neb. Wesleyan, 14
11. Bates, 12

12. (tie) Brandeis, Bridgewater (VA), Cornell
College and Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

16. (tie) CCNY, SUNY Cortland and Union (NY),
8
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©

19. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, Colby, Stockton and
Southern-N.O., 6

23. (tie) Plattsburgh St. and St. Lawrence, 5

25. UMass Dartmouth, 4

26. (tie) St. Olaf and Wis.-Oshkosh, 3

28. (tie) Albany (NY), Augustana (IL), Millikin,
Tufts and Widener, 2

33. (tie) North Central (IL), Norwich, RIT, Rose-
Hulman and Rowan, 1

38. (tie) Bowdoin and Wis.-Stout, %%.

1986
1. Frostburg St., 38
2. Mount Union, 34
3. St. Thomas (MN), 31
4. Wis.-La Crosse, 281/3
5. (tie) Ithaca and St. Lawrence, 20
7. Lincoln (PA), 17
8. (tie) Brockport and Buffalo St., 16
10. Bates, 11%

11. (tie) Albany (NY), Fitchburg St., Fredonia,
Plattsburgh St. and Union (NY), 10

16. (tie) UMass Dartmouth, Neb. Wesleyan and
Wis.-Stevens Point, 8

19. (tie) Bentley, Muskingum, Stockton and
Rowan, 6

23. (tie) Alfred, CWRU, Methodist and North
Central (IL), 4

27. (tie) Kutztown and Wis.-Oshkosh, 21/3

29. (tie) Cornell College, Haverford, RIT and
Simpson, 2

33. (tie) Kenyon, Monmouth (IL) and Stony
Brook, 1%

36. (tie) Carleton, Colby, Saint John’s (MN) and
St. Olaf, 1.

1987
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 44>
2. St. Lawrence, 43
3. Frostburg St., 36
4. Lincoln (PA), 32
5. Wis.-Stevens Point, 27
6. (tie) Albany (NY) and Neb. Wesleyan, 18
8. (tie) Fredonia and St. Thomas (MN), 11
10. (tie) Denison and John Carroll, 10
12. (tie) lll. Wesleyan, Merchant Marine,

Muskingum, Wis.-Platteville and Worcester
St., 8

17. Wis.-Whitewater, 7

18. (tie) Alfred, Baldwin Wallace, Medgar Evers,
Mount Union, Otterbein, Rowan and Saint
John’s (MN), 6

25. (tie) Ithaca, Kenyon, MIT, Millikin, Montclair
St., Rochester (NY) and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

32. Carleton, 2%

33. (tie) Bates, Brandeis, CWRU, Fitchburg St.,
Hamline, Rensselaer, Ripon and Simpson,
2

41. (tie) Binghamton, Colby, North Central (IL),
Stockton and Ursinus, 1.

1988
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 36
2. St. Lawrence, 30
3. North Central (IL), 23
4. Methodist, 21
5. (tie) Fitchburg St. and Stockton, 20
7. Wis.-Whitewater, 19
8. Carleton, 16
9. (tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Westfield St., 11

11. (tie) EImhurst, Lincoln (PA), Wis.-Eau Claire
and Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

15. (tie) Binghamton, Denison, Dubuque,
Frostburg St., Hunter, Ithaca, Mount Union,
St. Thomas (MN) and Stony Brook, 8

24. CWRU, 7
25. (tie) MIT, Millikin and Montclair St., 6

28. (tie) Brandeis, Fredonia, UMass Dartmouth,
Saint John’s (MN), Simpson, Tulfts,
Ursinus, Wabash and Washington-St.
Louis, 4

37. (tie) Augustana (L), Bates, Otterbein and
Wis.-Oshkosh, 2

41. (tie) Bethel (MN), Bowdoin, Colby,
Monmouth (IL) and Worcester St., 1.

1989
1. North Central (IL), 66%2
2. Lincoln (PA), 38
3. Wis.-La Crosse, 36
4. Loras, 21
5. Bates, 18
6. (tie) MIT and Wis.-Whitewater, 17
8. (tie) Fredonia and Mount Union, 14
10. Neb. Wesleyan, 11

11. (tie) Fitchburg St., Hamline, St. Lawrence
and Ursinus, 10

15. (tie) Carleton, Chris. Newport, EImhurst, St.
Thomas (MN), Stony Brook and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 8

21. Moravian, 7

22. (tie) Binghamton, Haverford, Mary
Washington and Wis.-Oshkosh, 6

26. Westfield St., 5

27. (tie) Buena Vista, Roanoke, Simpson and
Williams, 4

31. (tie) Brandeis, Coast Guard and Ohio
Wesleyan, 2

34. Wis.-Platteville, 12

35. (tie) Alfred, St. Olaf and WPI, 1.

1990
1. Lincoln (PA), 36
2. MIT, 30%
3. Wis.-La Crosse, 29

4. (tie) St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-Eau Claire,
26

6. North Central (IL), 24
7. Neb. Wesleyan, 23
8. Mount Union, 20

9. Moravian, 18

10. Wis.-Oshkosh, 12

11. (tie) Buena Vista, Chris. Newport, Fredonia,
Haverford, Ill. Wesleyan and Otterbein, 10

17. Albany (NY), 9

18. Baldwin Wallace, 872

19. (tie) Central (IA), Fitchburg St. and St. Olaf,
8

22. Wis.-Whitewater, 7

23. (tie) Grinnell, Westfield St. and Wis.-
Platteville, 6

26. Wheaton (IL), 5
27. (tie) Frostburg St. and Lynchburg, 4
29. (tie) Bethel (MN) and Simpson, 3

31. (tie) Brandeis, Concordia-M’head and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 2

34. (tie) Hunter, Merchant Marine, Montclair St.,
Rensselaer, Swarthmore, Wesleyan (CT)
and Williams, 1.

1991

. Wis.-La Crosse, 58

. Lincoln (PA), 47"

. Neb. Wesleyan, 31

. Haverford, 24

. St. Thomas (MN), 217

. lIl. Wesleyan, 18

. (tie) MIT and North Central (IL), 16

9. Wis.-Eau Claire, 14

10. Frostburg St., 12

11. (tie) Wis.-Oshkosh and Wis.-Whitewater, 11

13. (tie) Chris. Newport, Muskingum, Ohio
Wesleyan and Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

17. (tie) Augustana (IL), Concordia-M’head,
Moravian and Mount Union, 8

21. (tie) Lynchburg, Stony Brook and Widener, 6

24. (tie) Albany (NY), Baldwin Wallace, Hamline,
Ithaca and RIT, 4

29. Simpson, 3%

30. Wis.-Stout, 3

31. Rochester (NY), 2

32. (tie) Bates, Catholic and Cornell College, 1
35. Wis.-Platteville, .

1992
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 57
2. Lincoln (PA), 49
3. St. Thomas (MN), 40
4. Montclair St., 25
5. Wis.-Eau Claire, 24

6. (tie) Albany (NY), Neb. Wesleyan and North
Central (IL), 18

9. Wis.-Oshkosh, 12
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10. Wis.-Platteville, 11
11. (tie) Augustana (IL) and Muskingum, 10
13. Wis.-Stout, 9

14. (tie) Haverford, Mount Union, Ohio
Wesleyan, Westfield St. and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 8

19. (tie) Binghamton, Concordia-M’head, SUNY
Cortland, Gettysburg, Monmouth (IL) and
Susquehanna, 6

25. (tie) Carleton, Chicago and Frostburg St., 4
28. Rose-Hulman, 3

29. (tie) Baldwin Wallace and Chris. Newport, 2
31. (tie) Buffalo St. and Wartburg, 1%

33. (tie) Bates, Coast Guard and Cornell
College, 1.

1993
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 70
2. Lincoln (PA), 48
3. St. Thomas (MN), 33
4. Montclair St., 30
5. Neb. Wesleyan, 28
6. MIT, 14
7. Wis.-Eau Claire, 13
8. North Central (IL), 11
9

. (tie) Augustana (IL), Eureka, Muskingum and
St. Olaf, 10

13. (tie) Albany (NY) and Wis.-Stevens Point, 9

15. (tie) Concordia-M’head, Haverford, RIT and
Wis.-Platteville, 8

19. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Cornell College,
Tufts, Wis.-Oshkosh and Wis.-Stout, 6

24. Fredonia, 5

25. (tie) Allegheny, Bates, Gettysburg and
Lynchburg, 4

29. (tie) Bowdoin, Hamline, Moravian, NYU and
Stockton, 2

34. (tie) Fitchburg St., Loras and Stony Brook, 1.

1994
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 50
2. Neb. Wesleyan, 42
3. St. Thomas (MN), 37
4. North Central (IL), 24
5. Haverford, 20
6. Fredonia, 17
7. Augustana (IL), 16
8. Wis.-Oshkosh, 14

9. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Moravian, RIT and
Wis.-Stout, 10

13. (tie) Albany (NY) and Central (IA), 9

15. (tie) Catholic, Concordia-M’head,
Connecticut Col., Emory, Hamline, MIT,
Stony Brook and Williams, 8

23. Coast Guard, 7
24. (tie) Cornell College and Wis.-Whitewater, 6
26. Ohio Northern, 5

27. (tie) Anderson (IN), CWRU, Chicago, Colby,
Rose-Hulman and Tufts, 4

33. (tie) Bates, Chris. Newport, ElImhurst, Wis.-
Eau Claire and Wis.-Platteville, 2

38. (tie) Lynchburg, Stockton, St. Olaf and Wis.-
River Falls, 1.

1995
1. Lincoln (PA), 56

2. Albany (NY), 32

3. Wis.-La Crosse, 28
4. Haverford, 20

5. Williams, 18

6. Augustana (IL), 16

7. (tie) Chris. Newport, Mount Union and Tufts,
14

10. (tie) Coast Guard, MIT and Ohio Northern,
12

13. (tie) Concordia-M’head, St. Olaf, Wis.-
Platteville and Wis.-Stout, 11

17. North Central (IL), 10

18. (tie) Brandeis, Catholic, Fredonia, Frostburg
St. and Union (NY), 8

23.RIT, 7

24. (tie) Alfred, CWRU and Rochester (NY), 6

27. (tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Wis.-Stevens Point,
5

29. (tie) Central (IA), Lynchburg, TCNJ and St.
Thomas (MN), 4

33. Hamline, 3
34. (tie) Methodist and Monmouth (IL), 2

36. (tie) Binghamton, Emory, Gust. Adolphus
and Wis.-Oshkosh, 1.

1996
1. Lincoln (PA), 58
2. Mount Union, 42
3. Williams, 32
4. Wis.-La Crosse, 28
5. Neb. Wesleyan, 22
6. (tie) Concordia-M’head and Wis.-Stout, 18
8. (tie) Haverford and North Central (IL), 16
10. (tie) Augustana (IL), Bowdoin and Loras, 14
13. (tie) Tufts and Wis.-Platteville, 12
15. Wis.-Eau Claire, 10

16. (tie) Amherst, Coast Guard, Luther and
Methodist, 8

20. (tie) Binghamton, CWRU, Emory and
Hunter, 6

24. (tie) Rensselaer and Wartburg, 4
26. Upper lowa, 3

27. (tie) St. Lawrence, Springfield and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 2

30. (tie) Gettysburg, Gust. Adolphus, Monmouth
(IL) and Wis.-Oshkosh, 1.

1997
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 44
2. Lincoln (PA), 41
3. Mount Union, 35
4. Wis.-Stout, 24
5. Hunter, 18
6. North Central (IL), 17

7. (tie) Haverford, Wheaton (MA) and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 16

10. (tie) Augustana (IL) and Bates, 12

12. (tie) Brandeis, MIT, Neb. Wesleyan,
Rensselaer, Rose-Hulman and Upper
lowa, 10

18. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Emory, Ohio Northern
and Rochester (NY), 8

22. (tie) Amherst, Binghamton, Carroll (WI),
Mary Washington and Monmouth (IL), 6

27. Wis.-Oshkosh, 5

28. (tie) Anderson (IN), Chris. Newport, St.
Lawrence and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

32. (tie) Millikin, Rowan and Wis.-Whitewater, 2

35. (tie) Gust. Adolphus, TCNJ and St. Thomas
(MN), 1.

1998
1. Lincoln (PA), 53
2. Mount Union, 48
3. (tie) Chris. Newport and North Central (IL), 20
5. Wis.-La Crosse, 19
6. (tie) Amherst and Augustana (IL), 14

8. (tie) Bates, Binghamton and Neb. Wesleyan,
12

11. (tie) SUNY Cortland, UMass Boston, Rose-
Hulman, Williams and Wis.-Stevens Point,
10

16. Lynchburg, 9

17. (tie) Brandeis, Howard Payne, Hunter, John
Carroll, Wis.-Platteville and Wis.-Stout, 8

23. Rensselaer, 7
24. Wis.-Eau Claire, 7
25. (tie) Coe, Millikin and Rowan, 6

28. (tie) Fredonia, Hamline, Ohio Northern, Wis.-
Whitewater and WPI, 4

33. Coast Guard, 3

34. (tie) lll. Wesleyan, Loras, Plattsburgh St., St.
Thomas (MN), Springfield and Wartburg, 2

40. Luther, 1%

41. (tie) Bowdoin, Frostburg St. and Monmouth
(L), 1.

1999
1. Lincoln (PA), 60
2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 37
3. Wis.-La Crosse, 26
4. (tie) Mount Union and Rowan, 20
6. Neb. Wesleyan, 19
7. North Central (IL), 18
8. Amherst, 16

9. (tie) Bates, Frostburg St. and Ill. Wesleyan,
12

12. (tie) Brandeis, SUNY Cortland, McMurry and
Springfield, 10

16. (tie) Heidelberg, Keene St., Ohio Northern
and St. Thomas (MN), 8

20. Wis.-Stout, 7

21. (tie) Howard Payne, Lynchburg, Millikin and
Wheaton (MA), 6

25. Wis.-Platteville, 5

26. (tie) Central (IA), Haverford, Montclair St.,
Pacific Lutheran and Saint John’s (MN), 4

31. Williams, 3

32. (tie) Bowdoin, Coe, Dubuque, Methodist,
Rose-Hulman, Wartburg, Wis.-Stevens
Point and WPI, 2

40. (tie) Chris. Newport, DePauw, Loras and
Otterbein, 1.

2000
1. Lincoln (PA), 59
2. North Central (IL), 40
3. Wis.-La Crosse, 33
4. Wis.-Stevens Point, 28
5. Neb. Wesleyan, 26
6. Wheaton (MA), 18
7. St. Thomas (MN), 17
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8. lll. Wesleyan, 16
9. Chris. Newport, 14
10. Wis.-Platteville, 12

11. (tie) McMurry, Pacific Lutheran and Rowan,
10

14. Heidelberg, 9

15. (tie) Bates, Bowdoin, Dubuque, Eastern
Ore., Millikin, Springfield and Washington-
St. Louis, 8

22. Wis.-Oshkosh, 7

23. (tie) DePauw, Eastern Conn. St. and Ohio
Wesleyan, 6

26. Ohio Northern, 5

27. (tie) Amherst, Augustana (IL), Brandeis,
Lynchburg, Rose-Hulman, St. Olaf and
Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

34. Keene St., 3

35. (tie) Elmhurst, Haverford, Macalester, MIT,
Messiah and Worcester St., 2

41. (tie) Dickinson, Mount Union and Widener,
1.

2001

. Wis.-La Crosse, 58

. Wis.-Oshkosh, 44

. Lincoln (PA), 38
Wis.-Stevens Point, 34
. Wheaton (MA), 25

. Lynchburg, 24

. Wis.-Platteville, 16

. Keene St,, 15

. Luther, 14

10. Monmouth (IL), 12
11. (tie) McMurry and Pacific Lutheran, 10

13. (tie) MIT, St. Olaf, Wartburg, Widener, Wis.-
Whitewater and Worcester St., 8

19. (tie) Chris. Newport, Middlebury and
Wheaton (IL), 7

22. (tie) Central (IA), Heidelberg, Mount Union,
Rose-Hulman and Wilmington (OH), 6

27. Haverford, 5
28. (tie) Frostburg St. and North Central (IL), 4

30. (tie) Augustana (IL), Buena Vista, Carroll
(WI), TCNJ, Ohio Wesleyan, Springfield
and Tufts, 2

37. (tie) SUNY Cortland, DePauw, Neb.
Wesleyan, St. Thomas (MN), Wm.
Paterson, Williams, Wis.-Eau Claire and
Wis.-Stout, 1.

2002

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 54

2. Lincoln (PA), 48

3. Montclair St., 29
4. Wheaton (MA), 27
5. Wis.-Oshkosh, 26
6
7
8
9

. Wilmington (OH), 23

. North Central (IL), 22

.TCNJ, 19

. (tie) Haverford and Wis.-Whitewater, 17
11. Wis.-Eau Claire, 16
12. Mary Washington, 14

13. (tie) Dubuque, MIT, Mount Union and Trinity
(CT), 12

17. St. Lawrence, 11

18. (tie) Allegheny, Bates, Central (IA) and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 10

22. (tie) Frostburg St., St. Olaf and Wis.-
Platteville, 8

25. (tie) SUNY Geneseo, Ithaca, Ohio Wesleyan
and Wis.-Stout, 6

29. Carroll (WI), 5%

30. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Eastern Conn. St.,
Gust. Adolphus, Messiah and St. Norbert,
5

35. (tie) Chris. Newport, Hamline, Lehman,
McDaniel, Monmouth (IL), Neb. Wesleyan,
Rose-Hulman and Williams, 4

43. (tie) Bowdoin, Bridgewater (VA), Tufts and
Widener, 3

47. (tie) Adrian, Anderson (IN), Greenville, Loras
and St. Thomas (MN), 2

52. (tie) Simpson and Wartburg, 1
54. Stockton, %%.

2003
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 71
2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 34
3. Neb. Wesleyan, 27
4. Gust. Adolphus, 23
5. TCNJ, 22
6. McMurry, 1672

7. (tie) Dubuque, Trinity (CT) and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 15

10. (tie) Keene St., Monmouth (IL), Muhlenberg
and Wheaton (MA), 12

14. (tie) Wartburg and Williams, 11

16. (tie) MIT, Moravian, Rensselaer, St. Norbert
and Wis.-Whitewater, 10

21. (tie) Wis.-Eau Claire and Wis.-Platteville, 9

23. (tie) Hamline, Lynchburg, Mary Washington,
Rose-Hulman, Rowan and Wittenberg, 8

29. St. Thomas (MN), 77

30. (tie) Chicago, Emory and Mount Union, 7

33. (tie) Chris. Newport, Greenville and Loras, 6

36. (tie) Augsburg, Montclair St., Saint John’s
(MN), Springfield, Tufts and Wabash, 5

42. (tie) DePauw, Eastern Ore. and Union (NY),
4

45, (tie) Carleton, Carthage, Lawrence,
McDaniel, North Central (IL), St. Lawrence
and Wilmington (OH), 3

52. (tie) Elizabethtown, Haverford and lI.
Wesleyan, 2

55. (tie) Adrian, Bates, Central (IA), Colby,
Defiance and Ithaca, 1.

2004
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 70
2. (tie) Lincoln (PA) and Wis.-Whitewater, 29
4. Neb Wesleyan, 28
5. Wis.-Platteville, 25
6. Wis.-Stevens Point, 19
7. North Central (IL), 177
8. (tie) Dubuque and Wheaton (MA), 16
10. NYU, 15
11. MIT, 14

12. (tie) Rensselaer, St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-
Oshkosh, 13

15. (tie) Chicago, Greenville and Wartburg, 12
18. (tie) Bowdoin and Catholic, 11

20. (tie) Emory, Loras, St. Norbert and
Springfield, 10

24. (tie) Central (IA), McMurry, Otterbein and
Puget Sound, 8

28. (tie) Cornell College and TCNJ, 7

30. Brandeis, 6

31. Washington-St. Louis, 572

32. (tie) Montclair St., Williams and Wittenberg,
5

35. (tie) Augsburg, McDaniel, Saint John’s (MN),
Southern Me. and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

40. (tie) Amherst, Bridgewater (VA), Fisk, Keene
St., New Jersey City, St. Lawrence, Tufts
and Wilmington (OH), 3

48. (tie) Bates, DePauw, Union (NY), Wesleyan
(CT) and Widener, 2

53. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Gallaudet and St. Olaf,
1.

2005
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 53
2. Lincoln (PA), 38
3. Wis.-Platteville, 33
4. Neb. Wesleyan, 32
5. North Central (IL), 27
6. Wis.-Oshkosh, 25
7. (tie) New Jersey City and Wis.-Whitewater, 19
9. MIT, 17
10. St. Thomas (MN), 16
11. Otterbein, 15%
12. Dubuque, 14
13. Widener, 12
14. Loras, 11%

15. (tie) Central (IA), Farmingdale St., McMurry,
Montclair St. and Tufts, 10

20. (tie) Greenville and Keene St., 9
22. Wis.-Stevens Point, 82

23. (tie) Brandeis, Chris. Newport and SUNY
Cortland, 8

26. (tie) Bowdoin and TCNJ, 7

28. (tie) Allegheny, Amherst, Buffalo St., Fisk,
lll. Wesleyan, Mount Union and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 6

35. (tie) Bates, SUNY Geneseo and St. Norbert,
5

38. (tie) Haverford, Lynchburg, SUNY Oneonta,
Rhode Island Col. and Westfield St., 4

43. (tie) Plattsburgh St., Rensselaer, Rochester
(NY), Wartburg and York (NY), 3

48. (tie) UMass Dartmouth and Trinity (CT), 2
50. (tie) Rowan and Saint John’s (MN), 1
52. Marietta, %-.

2006

. Wis.-La Crosse, 78

. Lincoln (PA), 31

. Wis.-Oshkosh, 27

. Neb. Wesleyan, 26

. New Jersey City, 24

Mount Union, 23

. Loras, 20

MIT, 18

. Widener, 16

10. (tie) SUNY Cortland and Heidelberg, 15
12. Elizabethtown, 14

13. (tie) TCNJ and Wis.-Whitewater, 13

15. (tie) North Central (IL) and Otterbein, 12
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17. (tie) Cabrini, UMass Dartmouth and
Pomona-Pitzer, 10

20. (tie) Williams and Wis.-Stevens Point, 9

22. (tie) Greenville, Plattsburgh St., Rowan and
Wheaton (MA), 8

26. (tie) Augustana (IL) and lll. Wesleyan, 7

28. (tie) Carleton, Central (1A), DeSales and
Wartburg, 6

32. Washington-St. Louis, 5%

33. (tie) Anderson (IN), Coast Guard, Ohio
Wesleyan, Rensselaer, Tufts and
Wilmington (OH), 5

39. Chris. Newport, 4%

40. (tie) Springfield and Wis.-Platteville, 4

42. (tie) Brockport, Eastern Conn. St., Nazareth
and St. Thomas (MN), 3

46. (tie) Bates, Colby, Lynchburg and Wesleyan
(CT), 2

50. (tie) Moravian, St. Olaf and Salem St., 1.

2007
1. Lincoln (PA), 59
2. Wis.-La Crosse, 48
3. Wis.-Oshkosh, 43",
4. Brockport, 30
5. SUNY Cortland, 23
6. Monmouth (IL), 20%

7. (tie) Pomona-Pitzer, Tufts and Wis.-
Whitewater, 16

10. (tie) Fisk, Loras and NYU, 15
13. Elizabethtown, 14

14. (tie) Mount Union, Ohio Northern and
Williams, 13

17. (tie) Buffalo St. and Wis.-Stevens Point, 12
19. (tie) Heidelberg and Salem St., 10

21. Wabash, 8

22. Wheaton (MA), 7

23. (tie) Coast Guard, Mississippi Col., Neb.
Wesleyan, St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-
Platteville, 6

28. (tie) Central (IA), SUNY Geneseo, Gust.
Adolphus, Montclair St., Moravian and
Saint John’s (MN), 5

34. (tie) Elmhurst, TCNJ, Otterbein and
Rochester (NY), 4

38. (tie) Chris. Newport, East. Mennonite,
Juniata, Keene St., North Central (IL),
Wartburg and Whitworth, 3

45. (tie) Augustana (IL), Bethel (MN), III.
Wesleyan, Lynchburg, Rowan, Trinity (CT)
and Wis.-Stout, 2

52. (tie) Bates, Carnegie Mellon, Carroll (WI),
Haverford, Luther and McMurry, 1.

2008
1. Wis.-La Crosse, 43
2. Monmouth (IL), 33
3. (tie) Wis.-Oshkosh and Wis.-Platteville, 21
5. Hamilton, 20
6. Moravian, 16
7. Wis.-Whitewater, 15
8. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Loras and Thiel, 13
11. McMurry, 12%
12. (tie) Ohio Northern and Wartburg, 12

14. (tie) Elizabethtown, Ill. Wesleyan, North
Central (IL) and SUNY Oneonta, 11

18. (tie) Bates, Fisk, UMass Dartmouth and
Salem St., 10

22. (tie) Keene St., Neb. Wesleyan and Saint
John’s (MN), 9

25. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Defiance, Heidelberg,
St. Thomas (MN), Tufts, Whitworth, Wis.-
Stevens Point and Wis.-Superior, 8

33. (tie) Central (IA), Messiah and Williams, 7
36. (tie) Brockport, CCNY and NYU, 6

39. (tie) Bethany (WV), Carnegie Mellon,
Centre, Montclair St., Nazareth, Rochester
(NY) and Salisbury, 5

46. (tie) Augustana (IL), Buffalo St., Emory,
Lehman, Mount Union, Springfield and
Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

53. (tie) St. Lawrence and Wis.-River Falls, 3
55. Chris. Newport, 2%2

56. (tie) Bethel (MN), MIT, Methodist, St. Olaf
and Wilmington (OH), 2

61. (tie) Carroll (WI), Coast Guard, Haverford,
Mary Washington, Trinity (CT) and
Wheaton (MA), 1.

2009
1. (tie) Wis.-La Crosse and Wis.-Oshkosh, 32
3. Whitworth, 24
4. McMurry, 23
5. Buena Vista, 21
6. Trinity (TX), 20
7. North Central (IL), 1972
8. Wis.-Stevens Point, 1772
9. Thiel, 17
10. Salisbury, 16

11. (tie) Augustana (IL), Carroll (WI) and SUNY
Oneonta, 14

14. Tufts, 13%

15. St. Thomas (MN), 12

16. Keene St., 11

17. (tie) Aurora, Connecticut Col., Hamilton,
Montclair St., Ohio Northern, Springfield
and Wis.-Eau Claire, 10

24. lllinois Col., 9

25. (tie) Chris. Newport, Dickinson, EImhurst,
Saint John’s (MN) and St. Lawrence, 8

30. Wis.-Whitewater, 71/3

31. Monmouth (IL), 7

32. (tie) Brockport, Calvin, Haverford,
Lynchburg, MIT, Messiah, Neb. Wesleyan
and Washington-St. Louis, 6

40. (tie) Allegheny, Capital, CWRU, Frostburg
St., Gust. Adolphus, Muhlenberg, St.
Scholastica and Wis.-Platteville, 5

48. (tie) Central (IA), Hamline, Mount Union,
Ramapo, Trinity (CT), Williams and Wis.-
River Falls, 4

55. (tie) Bethel (MN), Greenville, lll. Wesleyan,
Lehman and Rensselaer, 3

60. Mary Washington, 2%

61. (tie) Amherst, Concordia (WI), Methodist,
RIT and Wis.-Stout, 2

66. (tie) Carthage, Marietta, TCNJ, Otterbein,
Rutgers-Camden, St. Norbert and
Wheaton (MA), 1

73. (tie) Loras and Susquehanna, 1/3.

2010
1. North Central (IL), 521/3
2. Wis.-Stevens Point, 34

3. Wis.-La Crosse, 31%

4. Wis.-Oshkosh, 31

5. Trinity (TX), 18

6. McMurry, 171/3

7. (tie) Amherst and SUNY Geneseo, 17
9. (tie) Wheaton (MA) and Wis.-Whitewater, 15
11. (tie) St. Lawrence and Salisbury, 14
13. Wis.-River Falls, 13

14. lllinois Col., 12

15. (tie) Central (IA) and Wabash, 11

17. MIT, 10%

18. (tie) Centre, Fredonia, Greenville, St. Olaf
and Williams, 10

23. (tie) Concordia (WI), Montclair St., St.
Thomas (MN) and Springfield, 9

27. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, Linfield, Manchester,
RIT, Tufts and Wis.-Stout, 8

33. (tie) Bethel (MN) and Hamline, 7

35. (tie) Allegheny, Heidelberg, Southern Me.
and Thiel, 6

39. Whitworth, 5%

40. (tie) SUNY Oneonta, Saint Mary’s (MN) and
Wis.-Platteville, 5

43. (tie) Carthage, CWRU, Dubuque, Gust.
Adolphus, Gwynedd-Mercy, Haverford and
Washington-St. Louis, 4

50. (tie) Connecticut Col., Keene St., NYU and
Wartburg, 3

54. Monmouth (IL), 2%

55. (tie) Augustana (IL), Denison, TCNJ,
Plattsburgh St., St. Norbert and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 2

61. (tie) Cornell College, SUNY Cortland,
Dickinson and Susquehanna, 1

65. Rensselaer, 1/3.

2011

1. North Central (IL), 45

2. Central (IA), 44

3. Wis.-La Crosse, 43

4. Wis.-Oshkosh, 42

5. Buffalo St., 19

6. Amherst, 18

7. Bates, 17

8. Washington-St. Louis, 16

9. Springfield, 15

10. (tie) Wis.-Stevens Point and Wis.-
Whitewater, 14

12. (tie) Calvin and McMurry, 13

14. Wis.-Eau Claire, 12

15. (tie) Allegheny, Centre, Fredonia, Montclair
St., TCNJ and Ramapo, 10

21. (tie) Dubuque and Wartburg, 9

23. (tie) Augustana (IL), Wabash and
Wilmington (OH), 8

26. (tie) Neb. Wesleyan and NYU, 7

28. MIT, 6%

29. (tie) Chris. Newport, Cornell College,
Haverford, Messiah, Neumann, Williams
and Wis.-Stout, 6

36. (tie) Hamline, Methodist, Monmouth
(IL), Otterbein, St. Thomas (MN) and
Whitworth, 5

42. (tie) Bowdoin, Chicago, Coast Guard, SUNY
Geneseo and lllinois Col., 4

47.RIT, 3%

48. (tie) Gettysburg, Heidelberg, lll. Wesleyan,
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Mount Union, Plattsburgh St., Principia,
Rose-Hulman and Wesleyan (CT), 3

56. (tie) Capital, Elizabethtown, Farmingdale
St., Keene St., Moravian and Wis.-River
Falls, 2

62. (tie) Colby, Ohio Northern, Ohio Wesleyan,
Stockton, Rutgers-Newark and Wis.-
Platteville, 1.

2012
1. North Central (IL), 48
2. Wis.-Eau Claire, 37
3. Wis.-Oshkosh, 32
4. Wis.-Stout, 28
5. (tie) St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-La Crosse, 27
7. McMurry, 25
8. Wis.-Whitewater, 22
9. (tie) Bates and Wis.-Stevens Point, 20
11. Wabash, 18
12. Wis.-Platteville, 17
13. Chris. Newport, 16
14. (tie) MIT and Wartburg, 14
16. Wis.-River Falls, 12
17. Tufts, 11

18. (tie) Bowdoin, Colby, Heidelberg and
Washington-St. Louis, 10

22. UMass Dartmouth, 9
23. (tie) Guilford, Middlebury and Rose-Hulman,
8

26. Haverford, 7
27. (tie) Birmingham-So., Brandeis, Denison,
lllinois Col., Otterbein and Rowan, 6

33. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, SUNY Cortland,
SUNY Geneseo, NYU and Wittenberg, 5

38. (tie) CWRU, Luther, Ohio Northern and
Wesleyan (CT), 4

42. (tie) Carroll (WI), Fredonia, Greenville,
Moravian, Utica and Wheaton (IL), 3

48. (tie) Calvin, Coast Guard, John Carroll,
Mount Union, SUNY Oneonta, St. Olaf,
Southern Me., Springfield and Whitworth, 2

57. (tie) Brockport, Central (IA), Dubuque and
Fitchburg St., 1.

2013

. Wis.-La Crosse, 74

. Wis.-Oshkosh, 40

. Wis.-Eau Claire, 37
Wis.-Whitewater, 35
Bates, 23

. Monmouth (IL), 19

. Ohio Wesleyan, 18

. North Central (IL), 17

. (tie) Central (IA) and Haverford, 15
11. Wabash, 14

12. Wis.-Stevens Point, 13
13. Mount Union, 12

14. (tie) Augustana (IL), Brockport, Heidelberg,
Tufts and Worcester St.,10

19. (tie) Wis.-Platteville and Wis.-Stout, 9

21. (tie) Birmingham-So., Carthage, Coast
Guard, Gust. Adolphus, Keene St.,
Messiah, SUNY Oneonta and St. Thomas
(MN), 8

29. (tie) Bowdoin, Connecticut Col., Defiance,
SUNY Geneseo, Greenville, La Verne and
Neb. Wesleyan, 6
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36. (tie) Allegheny, CCNY, Marietta, TCNJ and
Wartburg, 5

41. (tie) UMass Dartmouth, Westfield St.,
Wheaton (IL) and Whitworth, 4

45. (tie) Amherst Bethel (MN), Dickinson MIT,
Moravian and Williams, 3

51. (tie) Chicago, Fitchburg St., Fredonia,
Occidental RIT, Rutgers-Camden and
Salisbury, 2

58. (tie) Buffalo St., Gwynedd Mercy,
Rensselaer, Southern Me., Widener and
Wis.-Superior, 1.

2014

17. (tie) Cobleskill St., SUNY Oneonta,
Salisbury, Texas-Tyler, 10

21. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Hamilton, Wis.-Stevens
Point, 9

24. (tie) Carnegie Mellon, Lebanon Valley,
Rhode Island Col., Wartburg, Wash. & Lee,
Wis.-Stout, Aurora, 8

31. Wis.-Platteville, 62

32. (tie) Carroll, SUNY Geneseo, Oberlin,
Springfield, Wabash, Wis.-River Falls,
Amherst, Bluffton, 6

40. (tie) Defiance, Elmhurst, RIT, Wittenberg,
Buena Vista, 5

45, (tie) Chris. Newport, Haverford, Macalester,

1. Wis.-LaCrosse, 63%2 Principia, Ramapo, Rowan, St. John

2. Wis.-Eau Claire, 48 Fisher, St. Norbert, Washington-St. Louis,
3. Wis.-Oshkosh, 3772 55 (ti/:r)](g:?r;(m 4Nazareth Olivet, Williams
4. Wartburg,'26 Benedictine (Iﬂ), 3 7 ’ 7
5. Mount Union, 25% 60. Penn St.-Behrend, 2%

6. Wis.-Whitewater, 25 61. (tie) Denison, Eastern Conn. St., Trine,

7. North Central (IL), 21 Widener, Brockport, 2

8. (tie) Carthage and Wis.-Stout, 18 66. Bethany (WV), 1.

10. Central (1A), 17

11. Southern Me., 16

12. Bowdoin, 14

13. (tie) Moravian and Greenville, 13

15. (tie) Bates, Salisbury, Tufts and Haverford,
12

19. Keene St., 11

20. Principia, 10%2

21. (tie) U. of Chicago and Lynchburg, 10
23. Buffalo St., 9

24. (tie) Oneonta, Worcester St., St. Olaf,
Augustana (IL), Johns Hopkins, Hamilton,
Dubuque and Dickinson, 8

32. (tie) York (PA) and Conn. College, 7

34. (tie) Washington & Lee, Trinity (CT), Neb.
Wesleyan, Cortland St., MIT, Marietta, La
Verne and St. Thomas (MN), 6

42. (tie) Heidelberg, Thiel, Gust. Adolphus, Wis.-
Platteville, Carnegie Mellon and Anderson
(IN), 5

48. (tie) Trine, Bridgewater St., Cobleskill,
Messiah and Coast Guard, 4

53. (tie) Ohio Wesleyan, Texas-Tyler, Fritchburg
St., Whitworth and CCNY, 3

58. (tie) Washington-St. Louis, Widener,
Lebanon Valley, Bethel (MN), Wis.-Stevens
Point, Christopher Newport and TCNJ

65. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, Wilmington
(OH), Benedictine (IL) (IL) and UMass
Dartmouth, 1.

2015
1. Wis.-Eau Claire, 62
2. Wis.-La Crosse, 60
3. Mount Union, 40
4. St. Olaf, 33
5. North Central (IL), 31
6. (tie) Southern Me., Bridgewater St., 20
8. Wis.-Oshkosh, 19
9. (tie) Wis.-Whitewater, Bates, 16
11. Augustana (IL), 15
12. Monmouth (IL), 14
13. (tie) Johns Hopkins, Messiah, 12
15. (tie) Greenville, Tufts, 11
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